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As global demand for data transmission and high-speed internet continues to surge, FiberSource remains at the 
forefront, delivering a comprehensive portfolio of fiber optic products and connectivity solutions designed to meet 
the evolving needs of the digital age.

Founded in February 1996 as a modest two-person operation, FiberSource has grown steadily into a trusted 
name in the fiber optics industry. Our growth has been made possible through the dedication and expertise of our 
team, whose collective experience now exceeds 40 years in the design, engineering, and manufacturing of high-
performance fiber optic components and assemblies.

Over the years, we have built a strong reputation for excellence, driven by a steadfast commitment to quality, 
innovation, and customer satisfaction. At FiberSource, we understand that our customers rely on dependable, 
high-quality solutions to power their networks, and we take that responsibility seriously. That’s why we continually 
invest in our people, processes, and technologies to ensure we deliver superior value and performance across every 
product line.

Customer satisfaction is the foundation of our business philosophy. We strive not only to meet expectations but to 
exceed them—providing tailored solutions, responsive service, and industry-leading products that foster long-term 
relationships built on trust and reliability.

As we look toward the future, FiberSource remains dedicated to advancing fiber optic technology and maintaining 
our position as a leader in the field. We are proud to serve our customers with integrity, expertise, and a relentless 
commitment to excellence.

ABOUT FIBERSOURCE
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Plastic Pedestals Environmental Specifications

1. Scope
This document and information contained within are applicable to FIBERSOURCE INC. standard 0808, 1010,, 1212, 
1431, and 1831 plastic pedestal bases, housing covers and assemblies. 

2. Features
FIBERSOURCE Plastic Pedestals contain the Diversified SlamLock® feature. The Diversified Control SlamLock® is 
self-locking. Diversified StarLock® Key and/or 216 Tool locks are available. 
•	 All metals and hardware are stainless steel, zinc plated, or powder coated. 
•	 A variety of stakes, shelves, hooks and frames are available options for mounting terminal blocks and taps. 
•	 No rubber compounds are used. 
•	 Each batch of plastics color is measured and held within the color standards for Delta L, Delta a, Delta b, and 

Delta E. 

3. Chemical Resistance
All chemical tests listed have been successfully passed on painted metal and plastic material. Plastic components 
are subjected to 90 days exposure tests with the following chemicals: 
•	 3% H2SO4 (sulfuric acid)
•	 0.2N NaOh (sodium hydroxide)
•	 NH3 (ammonia)
•	 90% Isoproply Alcohol
•	 Kerosene

4. Flammability Testing
Flammability tests are conducted per UL 94 Type 5V on actual production parts. 

5. QUV Testing
QUV weathering tests: 
8 hour cycles at 70ºF lighted, 4 hours after dark with condensation at 50ºF, testing was conducted about every 1,000 
hours. No part degradation or plastic parts has occurred following 5,000 hours of testing.

6. Thermal Cycling
Production plastic pedestals have been exposed to the following conditions: 
•	 Initial Temperature = ambient 21º-23ºC
•	 Heating to 75ºC and held for 3.6 hours.
•	 Cooling to -23ºC and held for 3.6 hours. 
•	 Held at -23ºC for 65 hours.
•	 Heating to 73ºC and held for 7 hours.
•	 Cooling to -23ºC and held for 47 hours. 
Form, Fit, and Functional inspections were performed after each cycle with no concerning issues. 

7. Impact Resistance
Production models are regularly tested at impact forces up to 170ft-lbs. 
Cold impact tests are performed up to 100ft-lbs. 
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Overview
The FSPL0808 series of Universal Solid Base 8”x8” HDPE Pedestals are economical ground or pad mountable 
pedestals that can be used for a variety of applications to splice, patch, drop, express optical fiber or coax drops to 
subscribers. 

Pedestals are available to drop off most industry standard or common connector types including Corning Optitap® 
and Evolve PushLok®, Commonscope DLX, standard SC, LC, or ODVA. 

Pedestals hold up to twelve 12, 24, or 48 fiber splice trays. Trays are available for single fiber or ribbon splicing. Trays 
are available with splitters. 

Features
•	 Designed and tested in accordance to Telecordia GR-13-CORE
•	 Provides adequate protection for splices and connectors without need for a “box in a box”
•	 Technicians have ample 360-degree access to Universal Solid Base Pedestal with Splice Tray
•	 Stake is included standard. 
•	 Cap attaches to the base using a self-actuating lock using a Bellcore 216 Hex Lock Can Wrench
•	 Other lock styles are available. 

*Optitap® and Evolv Pushlok® are registered trademarks of Corning Optical Communications

Standard Green Forest Green

8” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS
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8” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS
•	 Accommodates up to 288 Spliced Fibers. Can Express Through Up To 432 Ribbon or 288 Loose Tube
•	 HDPE Outer Housing
•	 Accepts Most Splice Tray Brands
•	 A wide variety of accessories are available for splicing, grounding, and patching. 
•	 All Stainless-Steel Hardware
•	 Available LGX bracket provides mounting capability for Coex modules, casettes, WDM’s, Splitters, adapter plates
•	 Stake mounts internally
•	 Tapered base helps keep ped erect and secure with or without stake. 
•	 Square design provides more usable working space than similar size round pedestals 
•	 Standard 811 Label is available. Custom labels are also available. 
•	 Available in Light Green (Standard) or Forest (Dark) Green (Special Order). 
•	 MADE IN USA Meets Buy America & Buy American ACT and Local and State Requirements for All Grants 

Benefits
•	 Reduces Installation Time
•	 Reduced cost compared to handhole or aerial terminal and splice points. 
•	 Versatile design allows base unit to be customized for virtually any application, reducing inventory costs. 
•	 Provides protection for fiber splices and connectors from dirt, water, flying insects, rodents, floods
•	 Allows easy access to splices, drops, and terminals. 
•	 Scalable Architecture Allows Growth To Match User Take-Rate. Drops can be added easily without disturbing 

other subscribers. 
•	 Compatible with existing plant.
•	 Slim profile and unobtrusive.
•	 Ground mount, or Vault Applications.  

 
Refer to ordering guide for pedestal configuration and accessory part number. 

Size 8”x8”x25”     8”x8”x40”

Drop (Quantity) 12
Splitters 1X4, 1X8, 1X16, 1X32
12 Fiber Ribbon Storage 72 Ribbons
Loose Tube Storage (14 ft) 24 Tubes
Splice tray Capacity 12 Fibers / Tray 72

24 Fibers / Tray 144
48 Fibers / Tray 288
12 Ribbons / Tray 864
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8” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS
FSPL08082537-1001-RS

Plain HDPE Solid Base Pedestal for Holding Closures or Terminals with 
One OSB 2-R Bracket

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 8”x8”x25” Solid Base Pedestal FSPL08082537-1001-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Green OSB 2-R Offset Bracket OSB 2-R
2 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
3 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES

Ground Mount Stake

OSB 2-R Offset Bracket

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 60

*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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HDPE SOLID BASE PEDESTAL, Small 8x8x25 with Ground Mount Stake for holding 
closures or terminals, with 2 OSB 2-R Brackets and Mounting Hardware (unmounted) and 

Slam Lock, Unvented Green. 

FSPL08082541-1030-RS

8” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 8”x8”x25” Solid Base Pedestal FSPL08082537-1001-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
2 Green OSB 2-R Offset Bracket OSB 2-R
2 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
2 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
4 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES

Ground Mount Stake

OSB 2-R Offset Bracket

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 60

*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

HDPE SOLID BASE PEDESTAL, 8x8x25 with Ground Mount Stake, with 1 OSB 2-R Bracket and Mountning 
Hardware (Unmounted) One Ground Bar with S6 Ground Lug, and Slam Lock, Unvented Green

FSPL08082541-1031-RS

8” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 8”x8”x25” Solid Base Pedestal FSPL08082537-1001-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Green OSB 2-R Offset Bracket OSB 2-R
1 #6 Ground Bar with S6 Lug FS6300-01-S6-ASSY
2 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
2 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
4 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES

Ground Mount Stake

OSB 2-R Offset Bracket

Ground Bar with S6 Lug

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 60
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

 8” HDPE Solid Base Pedestal configured for Expressing and Splicing 
Only (Splice Tray not included)

FSPL08082537-1001-RS-STBKT

8” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 8x8x25 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL08082537-1001-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
3 Pedestal Splice Tray Mounting Clip FSPEDSTBKTCLP
1 8” Universal Cable Clamp Fork Bracket FSPEDFRK08BKT
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Strap FSEM-8100-1510
2 Large Wire Saddle WHC-1500-01BK
1 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
2 1/4-20x3/4 Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
4 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
8 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
2 8-32 x 5/8” Phil Pan Screws MPP83258S
2 8-32 Keps Nuts 8CNKES

8x8x25 Solid Base Pedestal

Ground Mount Stake

Ground Wire

Wire Saddles

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

Vapor Barrier

Perforated One-Wrap

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 32
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

8” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

FSPL08082537-1001-RS-1ST
8” HDPE Solid Base Pedestal configured for Expressing and Splicing Only 

(One Splice Tray included). 

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 8x8x25 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL08082537-1001-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
3 Pedestal Splice Tray Mounting Clip FSPEDSTBKTCLP
1 8” Universal Cable Clamp Fork Bracket FSPEDFRK08BKT
1 24 Fiber Splice Tray FS02907
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Strap FSEM-8100-1510
2 Large Wire Saddle WHC-1500-01BK
1 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
1 Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
2 1/4-20x3/4 Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
4 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
8 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
2 8-32 x 5/8” Phil Pan Screws MPP83258S
2 8-32 Keps Nuts 8CNKES

8x8x25 Solid Base Pedestal

Ground Mount Stake

Ground Wire

Wire Saddles

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

24 Fiber 
Splice Tray

Perforated One-Wrap

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 32
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

8” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

FSPL08082537-1001-RS-6SCA
8” HDPE solid base pedestal configured for expressing and splicing with 6 SCA adapter plate and pigtails. 

Splice tray not included, can be ordered separately (optional).

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 8”x8”x25” Solid Base Pedestal FSPL08082537-1001-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
2 L-shaped Brackets FSPL08-L-BRACKET
1 8” Universal Cable Clamp Fork Bracket FSPEDFRK08BKT
1 16 Port SCSX Pedestal Bracket w 7SCA Adapters FS03088-16SCSX-6SCA-ASSY
6 SC/APC Simplex SM Green Adapters XPPSG02211
6 SCA 2mm Yellow Pigtails for Splicing PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
4 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
4 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES

10 10-32x5/8 Phil Pan Screws 10F62MXOS/P

8x8x25 Solid Base Pedestal

12 SCA Adapter Plate 
with Simplex Adapters

Ground Mount Stake
Pigtails

Ground Wire

Worm Gear Clamps

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

Vapor Barrier

Perforated One-Wrap

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 32

*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

8” HDPE solid base pedestal configured for expressing and splicing with 8 SCA adapter 
plate and pigtails. Splice tray not included, can be ordered separately (optional).

FSPL08082537-1001-RS-8SCA

8” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

8x8x25 Solid Base Pedestal

12 SCA Adapter Plate 
with Simplex Adapters

Ground Mount Stake
Pigtails

Ground Wire

Worm Gear Clamps

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

Vapor Barrier

Perforated One-Wrap

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 8”x8”x25” Solid Base Pedestal FSPL08082537-1001-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
2 L-shaped Brackets FSPL08-L-BRACKET
1 8” Universal Cable Clamp Fork Bracket FSPEDFRK08BKT
1 16 Port SCSX Pedestal Bracket w 7SCA Adapters FS03088-16SCSX-6SCA-ASSY
8 SC/APC Simplex SM Green Adapters XPPSG02211
8 SCA 2mm Yellow Pigtails for Splicing PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
4 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
4 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES

10 10-32x5/8 Phil Pan Screws 10F62MXOS/P

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 32

*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

10” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS

Overview
The FSPL1010 series of Universal Solid Base 10”x10” HDPE Pedestals are economical ground or pad mountable 
pedestals that can be used for a variety of applications to splice, patch, drop, express optical fiber or coax drops to 
subscribers. 

Pedestals are available to drop off most industry standard or common connector types including Corning Optitap® 
and Evolve PushLok®, Commonscope DLX, standard SC, LC, or ODVA. 

Pedestals hold up to twelve 12, 24, or 48 fiber splice trays. Trays are available for single fiber or ribbon splicing. Trays 
are available with splitters. 

Features
•	 Designed and tested in accordance to Telecordia GR-13-CORE
•	 Provides adequate protection for splices and connectors without need for a “box in a box”
•	 Technicians have ample 360-degree access to Universal Solid Base Pedestal with Splice Tray
•	 Stake is included standard. 
•	 Cap attaches to the base using a self-actuating lock using a Bellcore 216 Hex Lock Can Wrench
•	 Accomodates up to 288 spliced fibers. Can express through up to 432 Ribbon or 288 loose tube. 
•	 HDPE Outer Housing

*Optitap® and Evolv Pushlok® are registered trademarks of Corning Optical Communications

Standard Green Forest Green
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

10” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS

•	 Accepts Most Splice Tray Brands
•	 A wide variety of accessories are available for splicing, grounding, and patching. 
•	 All Stainless-Steel Hardware
•	 Available LGX bracket provides mounting capability for Coex modules, casettes, WDM’s, Splitters, adapter plates
•	 Stake mounts internally
•	 Tapered base helps keep ped erect and secure with or without stake. 
•	 Square design provides more usable working space than similar size round pedestals 
•	 Standard 811 Label is available. Custom labels are also available. 
•	 Available in Light Green (Standard) or Forest (Dark) Green (Special Order). 
•	 MADE IN USA Meets Buy America & Buy American ACT and Local and State Requirements for All Grants 

Benefits
•	 Reduces Installation Time
•	 Reduced cost compared to handhole or aerial terminal and splice points. 
•	 Versatile design allows base unit to be customized for virtually any application, reducing inventory costs. 
•	 Provides protection for fiber splices and connectors from dirt, water, flying insects, rodents, floods
•	 Allows easy access to splices, drops, and terminals. 
•	 Scalable Architecture Allows Growth To Match User Take-Rate. Drops can be added easily without disturbing 

other subscribers. 
•	 Compatible with existing plant.
•	 Slim profile and unobtrusive.
•	 Ground mount, or Vault Applications.  

 
Refer to ordering guide for pedestal configuration and accessory part number. 

Size 10”x10”x25”, 10”x10”x31”, 10”x10”x35”

Drop (Quantity) 12
Splitters 1X4, 1X8, 1X16, 1X32
12 Fiber Ribbon Storage 72 Ribbons
Loose Tube Storage (14 ft) 24 Tubes
Splice tray Capacity 12 Fibers / Tray 72

24 Fibers / Tray 144
48 Fibers / Tray 288
12 Ribbons / Tray 864
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

10” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS

Plain HDPE Solid Base Pedestal for Holding Closures or Terminals with Two OSB 
Brackets (unmounted).

FSPL10103137-1001-RS

Ground Mount Stake

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL10103137-1001-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
2 Center Mount Bracket and Mounting Hardware OSB-2-R
2 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
3 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24

*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

Plain HDPE Solid Basse Pedestal for Holding Closures or
Terminals with Two OSB 3-10R Brackets (Unmounted).

FSPL10103137-1003-RS

10” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL10103137-1003-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
2 Offset Mounting Brackets OSB-2-R
2 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
3 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24

*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

Plain HDPE Solid Base Pedestal for Holding Closures or Terminals with Two 
Brackets and One Cable Clamp Tie Off Bracket (unmounted).

FSPL10103141-1016-RS

10” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS

Ground Mount Stake

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL10103141-1016-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
2 Center Mount Bracket and Mounting Hardware OSB-2-R
1 10” Pedestal Drop Clamp Bracket 592-R
2 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
3 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24

*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

10” HDPE hoopless solid base pedestal with ground mount stake.
FSPL10103141-1021-RS

10” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL10103137-1001-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24

*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

10” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

10” HDPE hoopless solid base pedestal with ground mount stake.
FSPL10103141-1022-RS

10” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL10103137-1001-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
2 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
3 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24

*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

HDPE Solid Base Tall Pedestal, Unvented Green 10” x 10” x 35,” with Ground Stake, Guide Bracket, 
Bracket for tying off drop cables, and 2 brackets for an optional Splice Tray or Adapter Housing.

FSPL10103541-1017-RS

10” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS

Ground Mount Stake

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x35 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL10103541-1017-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
2 Center Mount Bracket and Mounting Hardware BRKT 591-R
1 10” Pedestal Drop Clamp Bracket 592-R
2 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
3 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24

*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

10” HDPE hoopless solid base pedestal with ground mount stake.
FSPL10103541-1018-RS

10” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL10103541-1017-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
2 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
3 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

HDPE Solid Base Tall Pedestal, Unvented Green 10” x 10” x 35,” with Ground Stake, Guide Bracket, 
Bracket for tying off drop cables, and 2 brackets for an optional Splice Tray or Adapter Housing.

FSPL10103548-1001-RS

10” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS

Ground Mount Stake

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x35 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL10103548-1018-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
2 Center Mount Bracket and Mounting Hardware BRKT 591-R
1 10” Pedestal Drop Clamp Bracket 592-R
2 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
3 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

10” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS
N

otes:
REV

ISIO
N

S
REV

ISIO
N

S
REV

ISIO
N

S
REV

ISIO
N

S
REV

ISIO
N

S
REV

.
D

ESC
RIPTIO

N
D

A
TE

C
HG

D
 BY

A
PPV

D
 BY

U
N

LESS N
O

TED
 TO

LER
AN

C
E: +/- .250

SC
ALE:

D
R

AW
N

 BY

D
IVER

SIFIED
 C

O
N

TR
O

L, IN
C

.
3333 C

alifornia R
oad O

rchard Park,  N
Y 14127

TITLE:PED
-PLST,G

REEN
,SL,+A

,STK41

M
ATER

IAL:

D
R

AW
IN

G
 N

U
M

BER
:

PL10103548-1001-R
S

Kerf W
idth:

R
EV:

F2
SH

EET
1 O

F 1
1:10

SolidW
orks 2017

EN
G

IN
EER

IN
G

M
AN

U
FAC

TU
R

IN
G

M
AR

KETIN
G

O
TH

ER

APPR
O

VAL
D

ATE

.006

06/30/99

M
ike

G
arrick
Terri

06/30/99

AJK
06/29/00

--
-

06/30/99

 10 1/2" 

 36 1/2" 

 15" 

 13" 

 13 1/2" 

 15 1/2" 

 22" 
 27 1/2" 

View
 Scale 1:20

N
otes:

REV
ISIO

N
S

REV
ISIO

N
S

REV
ISIO

N
S

REV
ISIO

N
S

REV
ISIO

N
S

REV
.

D
ESC

RIPTIO
N

D
A

TE
C

HG
D

 BY
A

PPV
D

 BY

U
N

LESS N
O

TED
 TO

LER
AN

C
E: +/- .250

SC
ALE:

D
R

AW
N

 BY

D
IVER

SIFIED
 C

O
N

TR
O

L, IN
C

.
3333 C

alifornia R
oad O

rchard Park,  N
Y 14127

TITLE:PED
-PLST,G

REEN
,SL,+A

,STK41

M
ATER

IAL:

D
R

AW
IN

G
 N

U
M

BER
:

PL10103548-1001-R
S

Kerf W
idth:

R
EV:

F2
SH

EET
1 O

F 1
1:10

SolidW
orks 2017

EN
G

IN
EER

IN
G

M
AN

U
FAC

TU
R

IN
G

M
AR

KETIN
G

O
TH

ER

APPR
O

VAL
D

ATE

.006

06/30/99

M
ike

G
arrick
Terri

06/30/99

AJK
06/29/00

--
-

06/30/99



Page 36

*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

10” HDPE Solid Base Pedestal configured for expressing and splicing. 
Splice tray not included. 

FSPL10103141-1016-RS-STBKT

10” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL10103141-1016-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Strap FSEM-8100-1510

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
4 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
8 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S

Ground Wire

Ground Bar Ground Mount Stake

Wire Saddles

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

Vapor Barrier

Perforated One-Wrap

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24

*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

10” HDPE Solid Base Pedestal configured for expressing, patching, and splicing. 
Includes one 24 fiber splice tray. 

FSPL10103141-1016-RS-1ST

Ground Mount Stake

12 SCA Adapter Plate 
with Simplex Adapters

10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal

Vapor Barrier

Perforated One-Wrap

24 Splice Tray

Worm Gear Clamps

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

Wire Saddles

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL10103141-1016-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 24 Fiber Splice Tray FS02907
1 12 SCA Adapter Plate with Simplex Adapters FS0388-16SCASX-ASSY
1 1 x 12 Microunitube Fiber Pigtails XPCC01749
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
1 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S

10” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

Ground Wire

Ground Bar

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

*Optitap® is a registered trademark of Corning Optical Communications

HDPE SOLID BASE PEDESTAL for Expressing, Splicing (Customer Provides 
Splice Tray), and Patching with 2OSPSCA Bracket Assembly.

FSPL10103141-1016-RS-2OSPSCA

10” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL10103141-1016-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 2OSPSCA Pedestal Optitap Plate w/ Adapters FS03089-2OSPSCA-ASSY
2 4 x 2mm Yellow Jacket 3m long Pigtails PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
5 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
2 10-32x1/2” Hex Head Screws MHFS103212S

10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal

Ground Mount Stake

2OSPSCA OPTITAP® PLATE
w adapters

Yellow Jacket Pigtaills

Vapor Barrier

Perforated One-Wrap

Worm Gear Clamps

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

Wire Saddles

Ground Wire

Ground Bar

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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HDPE Solid Base Pedestal for Expressing, Splicing (Customer Provides Splice 
Tray), and Patching with 4OSPSCA Bracket Assembly.

FSPL10103141-1016-RS-4OSPSCA

10” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL10103141-1016-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 4OSPSCA Pedestal Optitap Plate w/ Adapters FS03089-4OSPSCA-ASSY
4 4 x 2mm Yellow Jacket 3m long Pigtails PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
5 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
2 10-32x1/2” Hex Head Screws MHFS103212S

10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal

Ground Mount Stake

4OSPSCA OPTITAP® PLATE
w adapters

Yellow Jacket Pigtaills

Vapor Barrier

Perforated One-Wrap

Worm Gear Clamps

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

Wire Saddles

Ground Wire

Ground Bar

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24

*Optitap® is a registered trademark of Corning Optical Communications
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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10” HDPE Solid Base Pedestal for Expressing, Splicing, and Patching (Customer 
Provides Splice Tray).

FSPL10103141-1016-RS-8OSPSCA

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL10103141-1016-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 8OSPSCA Pedestal Optitap Plate w/ Adapters FS03089-4OSPSCA-ASSY
8 4 x 2mm Yellow Jacket 3m long Pigtails PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
5 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
2 10-32x1/2” Hex Head Screws MHFS103212S

Ground Mount Stake

10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal

Ground Wire

Yellow Jacket Pigtaills

Ground Bar

Vapor Barrier

Perforated One-Wrap

Worm Gear Clamps

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

Wire Saddles
8OSPSCA OPTITAP PLATE

w adapters

10” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24

*Optitap® is a registered trademark of Corning Optical Communications
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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10” HDPE Solid Base Pedestal for Expressing, Splicing, and Patching (Customer 
Provides Splice Tray).

FSPL10103141-1016-RS-12SCA

10” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL10103141-1016-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 12 SCA Adapter Plate with Simplex Adapters FS0388-16SCASX-ASSY
1 1 x 12 Microunitube Fiber Pigtails XPCC01749
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
4 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
7 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P

11 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S

Ground Mount Stake

12 SCA Adapter Plate 
with Simplex Adapters

10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal

Ground Wire

Ground Bar

Vapor Barrier

Perforated One-Wrap

Pigtails

Worm Gear Clamps

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

Wire Saddles

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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10” HDPE Solid Base Pedestal Configured for Expressing, Patching, and Splicing 
with Splice Tray.

FSPL10103141-1016-RS-1ST-12SCA

10” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL10103141-1016-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 24 Fiber Splice Tray FS02907
1 12 SCA Adapter Plate with Simplex Adapters FS0388-16SCASX-ASSY
1 1 x 12 Microunitube Fiber Pigtails XPCC01749
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
4 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
7 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P

11 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S

10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal

Ground Mount Stake

12 SCA Adapter Plate with 
Simplex Adapters

Vapor Barrier

Perforated One-Wrap

24 Fiber Splice Tray

Worm Gear Clamps

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

Wire Saddles

Ground Wire

Ground Bar

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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10” HDPE Solid Base Pedestal with inside enclosure for
expressing, splicing, and patching.

FSPL10103141-1016-RS-6SCAS&P

10” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL10103141-1016-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 10” Cable Clamp Tie Off Bracket FSPEDFRK10BKT
1 6 Fiber Distribution Box FS03840-12SCA
1 1 x 12 Microunitube Fiber Pigtails XPCC01749
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
2 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
3 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
1 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
1 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
2 8-32x5/8” Phil Pan Nuts MPP83258S
2 8-32 Keps Nuts 8CNKES

Ground Mount Stake

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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10” HDPE SPLIT BASE PEDESTAL Inside Enclosure for Expressing, 
Splicing, and Patching 12 Fibers.

FSPL10103141-1016-RS-12SCAS&P

10” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL10103141-1016-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 10” Cable Clamp Tie Off Bracket FSPEDFRK10BKT
1 12 Fiber Distribution Box FS03840-12SCA
1 1 x 12 Microunitube Fiber Pigtails XPCC01749
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
2 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
3 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
1 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
1 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
2 8-32x5/8” Phil Pan Nuts MPP83258S
2 8-32 Keps Nuts 8CNKES

Ground Mount Stake

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24

*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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10” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

10” HDPE Solid Base Pedestal Configured for Expressing and Splicing 
(splice tray not included).

FSPL10103541-1017-RS-STBKT

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x35 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL10103541-1017-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Strap FSEM-8100-1510

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
4 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
8 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S

10x10x35 Solid Base Pedestal

Ground Wire

Ground Bar

Ground Mount Stake

Wire Saddles

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

Vapor Barrier

Perforated One-Wrap

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

10” HDPE Solid Base Pedestal Configured for Expressing and Splicing 
with Splice Tray

FSPL10103541-1017-RS-1ST

10” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x35 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL10103541-1017-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 24 Fiber Splice Tray FS02907
1 12 SCA Adapter Plate with Simplex Adapters FS0388-16SCASX-ASSY
1 1 x 12 Microunitube Fiber Pigtails XPCC01749
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
1 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S

10x10x35 Solid Base Pedestal

Ground Mount Stake

Vapor Barrier

Perforated One-Wrap

24 Splice Tray

Worm Gear Clamps

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

Wire Saddles

Ground Wire

Ground Bar

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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35” SOLID BASE PEDESTAL for Expressing, Splicing, and Patching (Splice 
Tray NOT Included).

FSPL10103541-1017-RS-12SCA

10” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x35 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL10103541-1017-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 12 SCA Adapter Plate with Simplex Adapters FS0388-16SCASX-ASSY
1 1 x 12 Microunitube Fiber Pigtails XPCC01749
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
4 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
7 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P

11 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S

Ground Mount Stake

12 SCA Adapter Plate 
with Simplex Adapters

Ground Wire

Ground Bar

Vapor Barrier

Perforated One-Wrap

Pigtails

Worm Gear Clamps

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

Wire Saddles

10x10x35 Solid Base Pedestal

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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35” SOLID BASE PEDESTAL for Expressing, Splicing (Splice Tray Holder 
and Splice Tray Included), and Patching.

FSPL10103541-1017-RS-1ST-12SCA

10” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL10103141-1016-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 24 Fiber Splice Tray FS02907
1 12 SCA Adapter Plate with Simplex Adapters FS0388-16SCASX-ASSY
1 1 x 12 Microunitube Fiber Pigtails XPCC01749
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
4 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
7 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P

11 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S

10x10x35 Solid Base Pedestal

Ground Mount Stake

12 SCA Adapter Plate with 
Simplex Adapters

Vapor Barrier

Perforated One-Wrap

24 Fiber Splice Tray

Worm Gear Clamps

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

Wire Saddles

Ground Wire

Ground Bar

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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Ground Mount Stake

Patch and Splice Term-
ianl with Splice Tray

Wire Saddles

35” TALL with Terminal for Expressing, Splicing, or Patching with Ground 
Mount Stake and 12F/24/F Splice Tray.

FSPL10103541-1001-RS-PPC

10” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x35 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL10103541-1017-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
2 10” Flush Mount Bracket 591-R Bracket
1 10” Cable Tie Off Bracket 592-R Bracket
1 Patch and Splice Termina w/ Splice Tray Pat-SS12XXX-001

10 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
6 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P

10 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S

10x10x35 Solid Base Pedestal

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available



Page 50

*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

Ground Mount Stake

Patch and Splice Term-
ianl with Splice Tray

Wire Saddles

10x10x35 Solid Base Pedestal

35” TALL Pedestal with Terminal for Expressing, Splicing, or Patching with 
Ground Mount Stake and 12F/24F Splice Tray.

FSPL10103541-1001-RS-PPC-12SCA

10” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x35 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL10103541-1017-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
2 10” Flush Mount Bracket 591-R Bracket
1 10” Cable Tie Off Bracket 592-R Bracket
1 Patch and Splice Termina w/ Splice Tray Pat-SS12XXX-001
6 SC/APC Duplex Adapters XPPSG00193
1 12 SCA Colored Micron Pigtails XPCS01749

10 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
6 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
6 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P

10 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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10” Tall Pedestal with Rectangular Valve Box Base, Configured for Expressing and Splicing 
Only with 3 Splice Trays and 12 SC/APC Simplex Adapters.

FSPL10103541-1017-RS-VPC

10” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x35 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL10103541-1017-RS
1 Rectangular Valve Box Base PED-BOX-BASE
1 Protective Cap for Pedestal Top PED-CAP
1 Plastic Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
3 24 Fiber Splice Tray FS02907
1 12SCA Adapter Plate with Simplex Adapters FS03088-16SCASX-ASSY
1 1 x 12 SC/APC Microunitube Pigtails XPCSC01749
1 #6 Ground Bar with Tab FS-6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510

12 Wire Saddles RWS-16-01BK
2 1 x 14 Velcro Strap FSPED1X14VELCRO
4 4” Zip Ties ACTAL-04-18-0-C
3 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
3 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S

Ground Wire

Ground Bar

12 SCA Adapter Plate 
with Simplex Adapters

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

12 Fiber Splice Tray

Perforated One-Wrap

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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12” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS

Overview
The FSPL1212 series of Universal Solid Base 12”x12” HDPE Pedestals are economical ground or pad mountable 
pedestals that can be used for a variety of applications to splice, patch, drop, express optical fiber or coax drops to 
subscribers. It can also be used to house a terminal or closure. A wide variety of accessories and accessory kits are 
available for factory or on-site customization. 

Pedestals are available to drop off most industry standard or common connector types including Corning Optitap® 
and Evolve PushLok®, Commonscope DLX, standard SC, LC, or ODVA. 

Pedestals hold up to twelve 12, 24, or 48 fiber splice trays. Trays are available for single fiber or ribbon splicing. Trays 
are available with splitters. 

12” Pedestals are available nonvented or vented (4148 series/4141 series)

Features
•	 Designed and tested in accordance to Telecordia GR-13-CORE
•	 Provides adequate protection for splices and connectors without need for a “box in a box”
•	 Technicians have ample 360-degree access to Universal Solid Base Pedestal with Splice Tray
•	 Stake is included standard. 
•	 Cap attaches to the base using a self-actuating lock using a Bellcore 216 Hex Lock Can Wrench
•	 Accomodates up to 288 spliced fibers. Can express through up to 432 Ribbon or 288 loose tube. 
•	 HDPE Outer Housing
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12” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS

•	 Accepts Most Splice Tray Brands
•	 A wide variety of accessories are available for splicing, grounding, and patching. 
•	 All Stainless-Steel Hardware
•	 Available LGX bracket provides mounting capability for Coex modules, casettes, WDM’s, Splitters, adapter plates
•	 Stake mounts internally
•	 Tapered base helps keep ped erect and secure with or without stake. 
•	 Square design provides more usable working space than similar size round pedestals 
•	 Standard 811 Label is available. Custom labels are also available. 
•	 Available in Light Green (Standard) or Forest (Dark) Green (Special Order). 
•	 Available Unvented (Standard) or Vewnted (Special Order)
•	 MADE IN USA Meets Buy America & Buy American ACT and Local and State Requirements for All Grants 

Benefits
•	 Reduces Installation Time
•	 Reduced cost compared to handhole or aerial terminal and splice points. 
•	 Versatile design allows base unit to be customized for virtually any application, reducing inventory costs. 
•	 Provides protection for fiber splices and connectors from dirt, water, flying insects, rodents, floods
•	 Allows easy access to splices, drops, and terminals. 
•	 Scalable Architecture Allows Growth To Match User Take-Rate. Drops can be added easily without disturbing 

other subscribers. 
•	 Compatible with existing plant.
•	 Slim profile and unobtrusive.
•	 Ground mount, or Vault Applications.  

 
Refer to ordering guide for pedestal configuration and accessory part number. 

Size 12”x12”x28” 12”x12”x37”, 12”x12”x41”

Drop (Quantity) 12
Splitters 1X4, 1X8, 1X16, 1X32
12 Fiber Ribbon Storage 72 Ribbons
Loose Tube Storage (14 ft) 24 Tubes
Splice tray Capacity 12 Fibers / Tray 72

24 Fibers / Tray 144
48 Fibers / Tray 288
12 Ribbons / Tray 864
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

12” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS

12” UNVENTED HDPE SOLID BASE PEDESTAL for holding closures or terminals. This has two offset brackets 
for holding closures or terminals. Does not include a cable clamp or wire saddles.

FSPL12124141-1053-RS

Ground Mount Stake

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 12x12x41 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL12124141-1053-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
2 Center Mount Bracket and Mounting Hardware OSB12-R
6 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
6 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available



Page 55
864.277.7200 | orders@fibersource.net | www.FiberSource.net
7034 Augusta Road | Greenville, South Carolina 29605 USA | International  
© 2026 FiberSource, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

12” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

12” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS

12” UNVENTED HDPE Solid Base Pedestal with Cable Clamp Tie Off Bracket, Brackets to hold Universal 
Splice Tray Mounting Kit for holding splice trays, LGX or Corning Optitap® and Compatible Adapter Plates.

FSPL12124141-1057-RS

Ground Mount Stake

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 12x12x41 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL12124141-1057-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
2 Center Mount Bracket and Mounting Hardware 593-R
1 Cable Clamp Tie Off Bracket 594-R
6 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
6 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24

*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

12” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

12” Vented HDPE Solid Base Pedestal with 3 brackets for holding splice 
trays, LGX or Corning Optitap® and Compatible Adapter Plates.

FSPL12124141-1058-RS

12” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS

Ground Mount Stake

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 12x12x41 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL12124141-1058-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
2 Center Mounting Brackets 593-R
1 Cable Clamp Tie Off Bracket 594-R
6 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
6 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24

*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

UNVENTED GREEN HDPE Hoopless Solid Base Pedestal, 12” X 12” X 41”, 
with Ground Mount Stake, and Slam Lock.

FSPL12124141-1064-RS

12” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS

Ground Mount Stake

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 12x12x41 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL12124141-1064-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 8” Universal Cable Clamp Fork Bracket FSPEDFRK08BKT
6 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
6 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

UNVENTED GREEN HDPE Solid Base Pedestal, 12” X 12” X 41”, with Ground 
Mount Stake, Brackets One #6 Ground Bar with S6 Lug, and Slam Lock.

FSPL12124141-1065-RS

12” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS

Ground Mount Stake

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 12x12x41 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL12124141-1065-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
2 Offset Center Mount Pedestal Brackets OSB 3-12R
1 #6 Ground Bar with S6 Lug FS6300-01-S6-ASSY
6 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
6 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

UNVENTED GREEN HDPE Solid Base Pedestal, 12” X 12” X 36”, with Ground Mount Stake, 2 
OSB3-12R Offset Brackets with mounting hardware (unmounted), and Slam Lock.

FSPL12123648-1001-RS

12” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS

Ground Mount Stake

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 12x12x41 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL12123648-1001-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
2 Offset Center Mount Pedestal Brackets OSB 3-12R
6 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
6 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

HDPE VENTED SOLID BASE PEDESTAL 12” X 12” X
41”, with Ground Mount Stake, Brackets, and Slam Lock.

FSPL12124148-1001-RS

12” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS

Ground Mount Stake

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 12x12x41 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL12124148-1001-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
2 Offset Center Mount Pedestal Brackets OSB 3-12R
6 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
6 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24

*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

FOREST GREEN HDPE VENTED SOLID BASE PEDESTAL 12” X 12” X 41”, 
with Ground Mount Stake, Brackets, and Slam Lock.

FSPL12124148-1002-RS

12” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS

Ground Mount Stake

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 12x12x41 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL12124148-1002-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
2 Offset Center Mount Pedestal Brackets OSB 12R
6 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
6 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

HDPE SOLID BASE PEDESTAL, Medium, 12” X 12” X 41”, Hoopless and Unvented for Holding 
Closures and terminals. Brackets Mounted on the sides for holding Charles closures or terminals.

FSPL12124141-1066-RS-CHBKT-L

12” SOLID BASE PEDESTALS

Ground Mount Stake

Charles Brackets

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x35 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL12124141-1066-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Charles Bracket LH FSPEDCHBKT-1L
1 Charles Bracket RH FSPLEDCHBKT-1R
4 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
4 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

12” HDPE Solid Base Pedestal Configured for Expressing and Splicing 
Only (Order Splice Tray Separately).

FSPL12124141-1057-STBKT

12” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 12x12x41 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL12124141-1057-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
1 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S

12x12x41 Solid Base Pedestal

Ground Mount Stake

Ground Wire

Ground Bar

Vapor Barrier

Perforated One-Wrap

Worm Gear Clamps

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

Wire Saddles

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24

*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

12” HDPE Solid Base Pedestal Configured for Expressing and Splicing 
Only. Includes One 24 Fiber Splice Tray.

FSPL12124141-1057-RS-1ST

12” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 12x12x41 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL12124141-1057-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 24 Fiber Splice Tray FS02907
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
1 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S

12x12x41 Solid Base Pedestal

Ground Mount Stake

Ground Wire

Ground Bar

Vapor Barrier

Perforated One-Wrap

24 Fiber Splice Tray

Worm Gear Clamps

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

Wire Saddles

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

12” HDPE Solid Base Pedestal Configured for
Expressing and Splicing Only (Splice Tray Not Included).

FSPL12124141-1057-RS-12SCA

12” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL10103141-1016-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 12 SCA Adapter Plate with Simplex Adapters FS0388-16SCASX-ASSY
1 1 x 12 Microunitube Fiber Pigtails XPCC01749
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
4 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
7 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P

11 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S

12x12x41 Solid Base Pedestal

Ground Mount Stake

12 SCA Adapter Plate 
with Simplex Adapters

Vapor Barrier

Perforated One-Wrap

Worm Gear Clamps

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

Wire Saddles

Ground Wire

Ground Bar

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

12” HDPE Solid Base Pedestal Configured for
Expressing and Splicing with Splice Tray.

FSPL12124141-1057-RS-ST-12SCA

12” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 12x12x41 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL12124141-1057-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 24 Fiber Splice Tray FS02907
1 12 SCA Adapter Plate with Simplex Adapters FS0388-16SCASX-ASSY
1 1 x 12 Microunitube Fiber Pigtails XPCC01749
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
4 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
7 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P

11 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S

12x12x41 Solid Base Pedestal

Vapor Barrier

Perforated One-Wrap

24 Fiber Splice Tray

Worm Gear Clamps

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

Wire Saddles

Ground Mount Stake

12 SCA Adapter Plate 
with Simplex Adapters

Ground Wire

Ground Bar

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24

*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

4 Optitap© for Patching and Splicing.
FSPL12124141-1057-RS-4OSPSCA

12” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 12x12x41 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL12124141-1057-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake XJTSG03767
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 4OSPSCA Pedestal Optitap Plate w/ Adapters FS03089-4OSPSCA-ASSY
8 4 x 2mm Yellow Jacket 3m long Pigtails PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
1 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
2 10-32x1/2” Hex Head Screws MHFS103212S

12x12x41 Solid Base Pedestal

Ground Mount Stake

Ground Wire

Ground Bar

4OSPSCA OPTITAP® PLATE
w adaptersWire Saddles

Perforated One-Wrap

Pigtails

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24

*Optitap® is a registered trademark of Corning Optical Communications

*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

8 Optitap© for Patching and Splicing.
FSPL12124141-1057-RS-8OSPSCA

12” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 12x12x41 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL12124141-1057-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake XJTSG03767
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 8OSPSCA Pedestal Optitap Plate w/ Adapters FS03089-8OSPSCA-ASSY
8 4 x 2mm Yellow Jacket 3m long Pigtails PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
1 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
2 10-32x1/2” Hex Head Screws MHFS103212S
1 Generic 811 Label 102231

12x12x41 Solid Base Pedestal

Ground Mount Stake

Ground Wire

Ground Bar

8OSPSCA OPTITAP® PLATE
w adapters

Wire Saddles

Perforated One-Wrap

Pigtails

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24

*Optitap® is a registered trademark of Corning Optical Communications
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

12” HDPE SOLID BASE PEDESTAL with Max Capacity of 96 SC/ LC ports, and 13 
LGX spaces for Splitters or Bulkheads. 

FSPL1212-FDH72-NTSB

12” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

12” SOLID BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 12” Solid Base Pedestal XJT04002
4 14 Slot LGX 3RU Panel
4 1 X 32 PLC Splitter SC/APC Connector FS05314-LGX-SCA
2 OSB 2-R Offset Green Bracket OSB 2-R
4 Black Adapter Plate for 7” LGX Metal Blank FS02380-BK
2 Universal 6 Port SC Simplex Adapter Plate FS01644-BK
6 Universal 6 Port SC Duplex Adapter Plate FS01645-BK

12 Adapter SC/APC Simplex SM w/ Flange XPPSG02211
36 Adapter SC/APC Duplex SM w/ Flange XPPSG00193
1 Ground Bar with S6 Lug Assembled FS6300-01-ASSY
2 15” #6 Grounding Harness with Crimp Ring EM-8100-1510
3 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
2 Cable Clamp Stauff w/ Hardware FS2127PP-ASSY
2 RWS Wire Saddle Back RWS-16-01BK
1 Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
4 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
8 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES

10 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
10 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S

*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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The CVK101035A Universal Split Base HDPE Pedestal is a ground, wall, pole, or pad mountable 
pedestal that can be used for a variety of applications to splice, patch, drop, express optical 
fiber or coax drops to subscribers. It can also be used to house a terminal or closure. A wide 
selection of accessories and accessory kits are available for factory or onsite customization.

These pedestals can provide most of industry standard
or common connector types including: 

•	 Corning Optitap® and Evolv PushLok®
•	 Commscope DLX®
•	 Standard SC and LC 

These pedestals can also be equipped with up to six (6) splice trays 
for 12, 24, and 48 fibers including ribbon fiber. When specified, we 
can include trays that will accomodate splitters as well.  

Model CVK101035A Universal Split Base Pedestal 
Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations 

may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 
Optitap® and Evolv PushLok® are registered trademarks 

of Corning Optical Communications.

F E A T U R E S

Accommodates up to 288 single-spliced 
fibers or 432 ribbon spliced fibers. 

Technicians have ample 360-degree access 
to splicing and connection areas.  

Designed and tested in accordance with 
Telecordia GR-13-CORE.

UV stable and impact resistent HDPE outer 
housing

A wide variety of accessories are available 
for splicing, grounding, and patching

Frame with accessories can be mounted in 
rear or center position

Two-piece split base allows contractors
to place the pedestal over conduit fed
cable loops and can be used to refurbish
damaged pedestals.

Cap attaches to the base using a self-
actuating lock using a Bellcore 216 Hex 
Lock Can Wrench. Other lock types are 
available. 

Provides adequate protection for splices
and connectors without need for any extra
components, i.e. “box-in-a-box.”

Internal tunnel accessible from outer 
side allows placement of drops without 
disturbing internal soil and gravel. 

Compatible with all existing cable plants.

Ground/mount stake is included standard.

Accepts most splice trays. 

All stainless-stell hardware

Entire frame can be removed for splicing
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Universal Split Base HDPE CVK101035A

(c o n’t .)F E A T U R E S

Available LGX bracket provides 
mounting capability for Coex 
modules, cassettes, WDM’s, 
splitters, adapter plates. 

Stake can mount internally or externally 
and is also reversible. 

Tapered base helps keep pedestal erect 
and secure with or without stake.  

Square design provides more usable 
working space than similar size 
round pedestals.  

Standard 811 outdoor label is available 
at no charge. Customized labels are 
also available, and can include logos 
and text as necessary. 

MADE IN USA.
Meets BABA requirements as well as local 
and state requirements for all grants.
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Provides protection of fiber splices and connectors
from dirt, water, flying insects, rodents, floods

Neutral green color and streamlined profile blends 
into any environment

Scalable architecture allows growth to match user 
take-rate. Drops can be added easily without dis-
turbing other subscribers

Mounts on wall, pole, pad (ground), or vault applications

Compatible with existing plant

Allows easy access to splices, drops, and terminals

Reduces installation time

Versatile design allows base unit to be customized for 
virtually any application, reducing inventory costs

Reduced cost compared to handhole or aerial 
terminal and splice points

D E T A I L S Refer to ordering guide for pedestal configuration and accessory part numbers. 
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Assembled Pedestal

Knockout for bringing 
drops down

Internal Tunnel for 
Easy Drop AccessSplit Base
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

10” HDPE SPLIT BASE PEDESTAL Configured for Expressing and Splicing Only.
Does not include a splice tray, sold separately. 

CVK101035A-STBKT

10” SPLIT BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

10x10x32 Split Base Pedestal

Foam Insert

Ground Bar

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10” Tall Split Base Pedestal XJT04002
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 10” Cable Clamp Tie Off Bracket FSPEDFRK10BKT
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
1 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
1 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
2 10-32x1/2” Hex Head Screws MHFS103212S
1 Foam Insert FSPED-FOAMINSERT

Ground Wire

Ground Bar

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

Wire Saddles

Perforated ONE-
WRAP

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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10” HDPE SPLIT BASE PEDESTAL Configured for Expressing and Splicing Only. 
Includes 1 X 24 Fiber Heat Shrink Splice Tray.

CVK101035A-1ST

10” SPLIT BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

10x10x32 Split Base Pedestal

Foam Insert

Ground Bar

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10” Tall Split Base Pedestal XJT04002
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 24 Fiber Splice Tray FS02907
1 10” Cable Clamp Tie Off Bracket FSPEDFRK10BKT
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
1 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
2 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
1 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
3 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
2 10-32x1/2” Hex Head Screws MHFS103212S
1 Foam Insert FSPED-FOAMINSERT

Ground Wire

Ground Bar

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

Wire Saddles

24 Fiber Splice Tray

Perforated ONE-
WRAP

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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10” HDPE SPLIT BASE PEDESTAL Configured for expressing and Splicing Only. 
Includes Two 24 Fiber Heat Shrink Splice Trays.

CVK101035A-2ST

10” SPLIT BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

10x10x32 Split Base Pedestal

Foam Insert

Ground Bar

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10” Tall Split Base Pedestal XJT04002
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
2 24 Fiber Splice Tray FS02907
1 10” Cable Clamp Tie Off Bracket FSPEDFRK10BKT
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
1 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
2 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
3 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
1 Foam Insert FSPED-FOAMINSERT

Ground Wire

Ground Bar

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

Wire Saddles

24 Fiber Splice Tray

Perforated ONE-
WRAP

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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TALL HDPE SPLIT BASE PEDESTAL Configured for Expressing and Splicing 
With 12 SCA Adapter Plate and Pigtails

CVK101035A-12SCA

10” SPLIT BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

10x10x32 Split Base Pedestal

Foam Insert

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10” Tall Split Base Pedestal XJT04002
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 10” Cable Clamp Tie Off Bracket FSPEDFRK10BKT
1 12 SCA Adapter Plate with Simplex Adapters FS0388-16SCASX-ASSY
1 1 x 12 Microunitube Fiber Pigtails XPCC01749
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
4 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
7 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P

11 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S

Ground Bar

12 SCA Adapter Plate 
with Simplex Adapters

Ground Wire

Ground Bar

Yellow Jacket Pigtaills

Vapor Barrier

Perforated One-Wrap

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

Wire Saddles

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

2 Corning Optitap© Compatible Patching and Splicing with a
Fiber Heat Shrink Splice Tray in a Split Base Pedestal.

CVK101035A-2OSPSCA

10” SPLIT BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal CVK101035A
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 10” Cable Clamp Tie Off Bracket FSPEDFRK10BKT
1 2OSPSCA Bracket Assembly FS03089-2OSPSCA-ASSY
2 4 x 2mm Yellow Jacket 3m long Pigtails PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
1 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
2 10-32x1/2” Hex Head Screws MHFS103212S
1 Foam Insert FSPED-FOAMINSERT

10x10x32 Split Base Pedestal

Foam Insert

Ground Bar

2OSPSCA OPTITAP® PLATE
w adapters

Ground Wire

Ground Bar

Yellow Jacket Pigtaills

Vapor Barrier

Perforated One-Wrap

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

Wire Saddles

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24

*Optitap® is a registered trademark of Corning Optical Communications
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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Foam Insert

10x10x32 Split Base Pedestal

Ground Wire

Yellow Jacket Pigtaills

Ground Bar

Vapor Barrier

Perforated One-Wrap

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

Wire Saddles

Ground Bar

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10” Tall Split Base Pedestal XJT04002
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 10” Cable Clamp Tie Off Bracket FSPEDFRK10BKT
1 4OSPSCA Bracket Assembly FS03089-4OSPSCA-ASSY
4 4 x 2mm Yellow Jacket 3m long Pigtails PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
1 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
2 10-32x1/2” Hex Head Screws MHFS103212S
1 Foam Insert FSPED-FOAMINSERT

4 Corning Optitap© Compatible for Patching and Splicing with a 1 X 24 Heat 
Shrink Splice Tray in a Split Base Pedestal.

CVK101035A-4OSPSCA

10” SPLIT BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

4OSPSCA OPTITAP® PLATE
w adapters

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24

*Optitap® is a registered trademark of Corning Optical Communications
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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Foam Insert

10x10x32 Split Base Pedestal

Ground Bar

8 Corning Optitap© Compatible Patching and Splicing with a
Fiber Heat Shrink Splice Tray in a Split Base Pedestal.

CVK101035A-8OSPSCA

10” SPLIT BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x32 Solid Base Pedestal CVK101035A
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 10” Cable Clamp Tie Off Bracket FSPEDFRK10BKT
1 8OSPSCA Bracket Assembly FS03089-8OSPSCA-ASSY
8 4 x 2mm Yellow Jacket 3m long Pigtails PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
1 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
2 10-32x1/2” Hex Head Screws MHFS103212S
1 Foam Insert FSPED-FOAMINSERT

8OSPSCA OPTITAP PLATE
w adapters

Ground Wire

Ground Bar

Yellow Jacket Pigtaills

Vapor Barrier

Perforated One-Wrap

Splice Tray Mounting 
Bracket

Wire Saddles

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24

*Optitap® is a registered trademark of Corning Optical Communications
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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Foam Insert

10x10x32 Split Base Pedestal

10” HDPE SPLIT BASE PEDESTAL Inside Enclosure for
Expressing, Splicing and Patching 6 Fibers

CVK101035A-6SCAS&P

10” SPLIT BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10” Tall Split Base Pedestal Assembly CVK101035A
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 10” Cable Clamp Tie Off Bracket FSPEDFRK10BKT
1 6 Fiber Distribution Box FS03840-6SCA
1 1 x 12 Microunitube Fiber Pigtails XPCC01749
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO
7 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
2 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
3 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
1 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
1 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
2 8-32x5/8” Phil Pan Nuts MPP83258S
2 8-32 Keps Nuts 8CNKES
1 Foam Insert FSPED-FOAMINSERT

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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Foam Insert

10x10x32 Split Base Pedestal

10” HDPE SPLIT BASE PEDESTAL Inside Enclosure for Expressing, Splicing and 
Patching 12 Fibers

CVK101035A-12SCAS&P

10” SPLIT BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10” Tall Split Base Pedestal Assembly CVK101035A
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 10” Cable Clamp Tie Off Bracket FSPEDFRK10BKT
1 12 Fiber Distribution Box FS03840-12SCA
1 1 x 12 Microunitube Fiber Pigtails XPCC01749
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 #6 Ground Wire FSEM-8100-1510
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO
7 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamp FS02098
2 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
3 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
1 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
1 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
2 8-32x5/8” Phil Pan Nuts MPP83258S
2 8-32 Keps Nuts 8CNKES
1 Foam Insert FSPED-FOAMINSERT

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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Foam Insert

10x10x32 Split Base Pedestal

10” HDPE SPLIT BASE PEDESTAL Inside Enclosure for Expressing, Splicing and 
Patching 12 Fibers

CVK101035A-PPC

10” SPLIT BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10” Tall Split Base Pedestal Assembly CVK101035A
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 PAT-SS12XXX-001 Pedestal Terminal PAT-SS12XXX-001
1 12F/24F Splice Tray SFST-23SFC
8 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
1 14” Velcro Strap FSPED1X14VELVRO 
2 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
6 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
1 Foam Insert FSPED-FOAMINSERT

Patch and Splice Term-
ianl with Splice Tray

Wire Saddles

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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Foam Insert

10x10x32 Split Base Pedestal

10” HDPE SPLIT BASE PEDESTAL Inside Enclosure for Expressing, Splicing and 
Patching 12 Fibers

CVK101035A-PPC-12SCA

10” SPLIT BASE CUSTOM PEDESTALS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10” Tall Split Base Pedestal Assembly CVK101035A
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R
1 PAT-SS12XXX-001 Pedestal Terminal PAT-SS12XXX-001
1 12F/24F Splice Tray SFST-23SFC

12 12 SC/APC Duplex Adapters XPPSG00193
1 1 x 12 Pigtails XPCSC01749 
8 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
1 14” Velcro Strap FSPED1X14VELVRO 
2 1/4”-20x3/4” Carriage Bolts 25C75BCGS/P
6 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
1 Foam Insert FSPED-FOAMINSERT

Patch and Splice Term-
ianl with Splice Tray

Wire Saddles

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24

*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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SOLID BASE DOGHOUSE PEDESTALS

Overview
The FSPL1431 series of Universal Solid Base 14”x31” HDPE Pedestals are economical ground or mountable pedestals 
that can be used for a variety of applications to house amplifiers, closures, and terminals and also store cable.  

Features
•	 Designed and tested in accordance to Telecordia GR-13-CORE
•	 Provides adequate protection for splices and connectors without need for a “box in a box”
•	 Available Vented Only for heat dissipation.
•	 Technicians have ample 360-degree access to inside
•	 Cap attaches to the base using a self-actuating lock using a Bellcore 216 Hex Lock Can Wrench
•	 HDPE Outer Housing
•	 Accepts Most Closure Brands
•	 A wide variety of accessories are available for splicing, grounding, and patching. 
•	 All Stainless-Steel Hardware
•	 Tapered base helps keep ped erect and secure with or without stake. 
•	 Standard 811 Label is available. Custom labels are also available. 
•	 Available in Light Green (Standard) or Forest (Dark) Green (Special Order). 
•	 MADE IN THE USA Meets Buy America & Buy American ACT and Local and State Requirements for all grants

Benefits
•	 Reduces Installation Time
•	 Reduced cost compared to handhole or aerial terminal and splice points. 
•	 Versatile design allows base unit to be customized for virtually any application, reducing inventory costs. 
•	 Provides protection for fiber splices and connectors from dirt, water, flying insects, rodents, floods
•	 Allows easy access to splices, drops, and terminals. 
•	 Scalable Architecture Allows Growth To Match User Take-Rate. Drops can be added easily without disturbing 

other subscribers. 
•	 Compatible with existing plant.
•	 Slim profile and unobtrusive.
•	 Ground mount, or Vault Applications.  

 
Refer to ordering guide for pedestal configuration and accessory part number. 
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14”x31”x15” Low Profile “Doghouse style” HDPE Pedestal
FSPL143115-RS

Black Base

Slamlock

Green Top

SOLID BASE DOGHOUSE PEDESTALS
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SOLID BASE DOGHOUSE PEDESTALS
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

18”x31”x17” Low Profile “Doghouse style” HDPE Pedestal
FSPL183117-1001-RS

SOLID BASE DOGHOUSE PEDESTALS

Black Base

Slamlock

Green Top
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SOLID BASE DOGHOUSE PEDESTALS

N
otes:

REV
ISIO

N
S

REV
ISIO

N
S

REV
ISIO

N
S

REV
ISIO

N
S

REV
ISIO

N
S

REV
.

D
ESC

RIPTIO
N

D
A

TE
C

HG
D

 BY
A

PPV
D

 BY

U
N

LESS N
O

TED
 TO

LER
AN

C
E: +/- .250

SC
ALE:

D
R

AW
N

 BY

D
IVER

SIFIED
 C

O
N

TR
O

L, IN
C

.
3333 C

alifornia R
oad O

rchard Park,  N
Y 14127

TITLE:
PED

-LPPL,G
R

EEN
,

SLAM
 (2299)

M
ATER

IAL:

D
R

AW
IN

G
 N

U
M

BER
:

PL183117-1001-R
S

Kerf W
idth:

R
EV:

E4
SH

EET
1 O

F 1
1:12

SolidW
orks 2024

EN
G

IN
EER

IN
G

M
AN

U
FAC

TU
R

IN
G

M
AR

KETIN
G

O
TH

ER

APPR
O

VAL
D

ATE

.006

07/07/03

M
ike

G
arrrick

Terri
07/09/03

AJK
07/01/03

--
-

07/07/03

 18" 

 11 1/2" 

 24 1/2" 

 23 1/2" 

 17" 

View
 Scale 1:18

 30 1/2" 

 27" 

 37 1/2" 

View
 Scale 1:18

N
otes:

REV
ISIO

N
S

REV
ISIO

N
S

REV
ISIO

N
S

REV
ISIO

N
S

REV
ISIO

N
S

REV
.

D
ESC

RIPTIO
N

D
A

TE
C

HG
D

 BY
A

PPV
D

 BY

U
N

LESS N
O

TED
 TO

LER
AN

C
E: +/- .250

SC
ALE:

D
R

AW
N

 BY

D
IVER

SIFIED
 C

O
N

TR
O

L, IN
C

.
3333 C

alifornia R
oad O

rchard Park,  N
Y 14127

TITLE:
PED

-LPPL,G
R

EEN
,

SLAM
 (2299)

M
ATER

IAL:

D
R

AW
IN

G
 N

U
M

BER
:

PL183117-1001-R
S

Kerf W
idth:

R
EV:

E4
SH

EET
1 O

F 1
1:12

SolidW
orks 2024

EN
G

IN
EER

IN
G

M
AN

U
FAC

TU
R

IN
G

M
AR

KETIN
G

O
TH

ER

APPR
O

VAL
D

ATE

.006

07/07/03

M
ike

G
arrrick

Terri
07/09/03

AJK
07/01/03

--
-

07/07/03



Page 98

*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

SOLID BASE DOGHOUSE PEDESTALS

Overview
The FSPL183117 series of Universal Solid Base 18”x31”x17” HDPE Pedestals are economical ground or mountable 
pedestals that can be used for a variety of applications to house amplifiers, closures, and terminals and also store 
cable.  

Features
•	 Designed and tested in accordance to Telecordia GR-13-CORE
•	 Provides adequate protection for splices and connectors without need for a “box in a box”
•	 Available Vented Only for heat dissipation.
•	 Technicians have ample 360-degree access to inside
•	 Cap attaches to the base using a self-actuating lock using a Bellcore 216 Hex Lock Can Wrench
•	 HDPE Outer Housing
•	 Accepts Most Closure Brands
•	 A wide variety of accessories are available for splicing, grounding, and patching. 
•	 All Stainless-Steel Hardware
•	 Tapered base helps keep ped erect and secure with or without stake. 
•	 Standard 811 Label is available. Custom labels are also available. 
•	 Available in Light Green (Standard) or Forest (Dark) Green (Special Order). 
•	 MADE IN THE USA Meets Buy America & Buy American ACT and Local and State Requirements for all grants
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

SOLID BASE DOGHOUSE PEDESTALS

Benefits
•	 Reduces Installation Time
•	 Reduced cost compared to handhole or aerial terminal and splice points. 
•	 Versatile design allows base unit to be customized for virtually any application, reducing inventory costs. 
•	 Provides protection for fiber splices and connectors from dirt, water, flying insects, rodents, floods
•	 Allows easy access to splices, drops, and terminals. 
•	 Scalable Architecture Allows Growth To Match User Take-Rate. Drops can be added easily without disturbing 

other subscribers. 
•	 Compatible with existing plant.
•	 Slim profile and unobtrusive.
•	 Ground mount, or Vault Applications.  

 
Refer to ordering guide for pedestal configuration and accessory part number. 
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

18”x31”x20” Low Profile “Doghouse style” HDPE Pedestal
FSPL183120-1001-RS

SOLID BASE DOGHOUSE PEDESTALS

Black Base

Slamlock

Green Top
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

SOLID BASE DOGHOUSE PEDESTALS
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

HDPE SOLID BASE PEDESTAL, Medium, 12” X 12” X 41”, Hoopless and Unvented for Holding 
Closures and terminals. Brackets Mounted on the sides for holding Charles closures or terminals.

Top lock with 2 horizontal brackets midway. Top lock pedestal with brackets at the back. 

FSPL12124141-1049-RS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 10x10x35 Solid Base Pedestal FSPL12124141-1049-RS
1 41” Ground Mount Stake Stake 41-R

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24

Ground Mount Stake

SLAMLOK Lid

TOP LOCK PEDESTALS

*Not Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

TOP LOCK PEDESTALS
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

Vault Pedestal
42-RS

VAULT PEDESTALS

*Shown with optional 811 label. Custom 811 labels available

*Pallet bag included with minimum order of 24
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VAULT PEDESTALS
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

PEDESTAL PARTS
SPLICE TRAY MOUNTING BRACKET

FSPEDSTBKT-3.75

Can hold up to 6 splice trays
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

PEDESTAL PARTS

Z:\FiberSource\Pedestal Splice Tray Bracket-3.75.dw
g, 8/9/2021 7:50:29 AM
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

CABLE CLAMP TIE OFF BRACKET

PEDESTAL PARTS

FSPEDFRK12BKT

For clamping feeder, distribution, and drop cables. 
Holds ground bar. 
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PEDESTAL PARTS
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

24 FIBER SPLICE TRAY

PEDESTAL PARTS

FS02907

For holding up to 24 heat shrink splices
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

PEDESTAL PARTS
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

SCA KIT

PEDESTAL PARTS

FS03088-12SCA-KIT

Plate with SC/APC adapters that transfer 
information going in and out
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

PEDESTAL PARTS
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

SNAKE BRACKETS

PEDESTAL PARTS

FSPEDSTBKTCLP

Brackets for mounting terminals and other 
accessories to stakes. 
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PEDESTAL PARTS
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

GROUND BAR WITH #6 GROUND CLAMP

PEDESTAL PARTS

FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY

For grounding #6 wire to ground and grounding 
tone wires and armored cable sheets, also serves 

as lightning protection.
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

PEDESTAL PARTS



Page 118

*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

FIBER WIRE SADDLE

PEDESTAL PARTS

RWS-16-01BK

Organizes wires 1” diameter
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

PEDESTAL PARTS
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

WIRE HARNESS CLAMP

PEDESTAL PARTS

WHC-1500-01BK

Organizes wires 1.25” diameter



Page 121
864.277.7200 | orders@fibersource.net | www.FiberSource.net
7034 Augusta Road | Greenville, South Carolina 29605 USA | International  
© 2026 FiberSource, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

PEDESTAL PARTS
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

UNIVERSAL BACKPLATE

PEDESTAL PARTS

FSPEDUPLT

Used for adapting to any 8” or larger pedestal to provide mounting 
for accessories for optical fiber cable patching. 
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PEDESTAL PARTS
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*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

PEDESTAL KITS

24 FIBER SPLICE TRAY
FS02907

SMALL WIRE SADDLES
RWS-16-01BK

15” #6 GROUNDING
HARDNESS WITH CRIMP

EM-8100-1510

CARRIAGE BOLTS
25C50BCGS/P

KEPS NUTS 
HNK1024S

GROUND BAR WITH #6 
GROUND CLAMP

FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY

FORK BRACKET KIT
FSPEDFRK08BKT-KIT

BLK PREFORATED ONE-WRAP
FSPED1X14VELCRO

LARGE WIRE SADDLES
WHC-1500-01BK

Worm Gear CABLE CLAMPS
FS02098

SPLICE TRAY 
MOUNTING BRACKET

FSPEDSTBKT-3.75

6 MIL VAPOR BARRRIER
FSPEDVB

PEDESTAL STAKE MOUNTING BRACKETS
FSPEDUSTBKTCLP

FSPED082537-SKIT

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
3 Pedestal Stake Mounting Brackets FSPEDSTBKTCLP
1 8” Cable Clamp Tie Off Bracket FSPEDFRK08BKT-FLAT
1 24 Fiber Splice Tray FS02907
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Clamp FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 15” #6 Grounding Harness with Crimp Ring EM-8100-1510
1 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Wire Clamp 1.5” Holding Diameter 8” Ped WHC-1500-01BK
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO
4 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
8 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
3 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
3 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
2 8-32x5/8” Phil Pan Screws MPP83258S
2 8-32 Keps Nuts 8CNKES
1 14” x 14” Clear Poly Bag 3 mil FSPEDKITBAG
2 2” x 2” 2 Mil Reclose able Bags S-1690

Add-on kit for expressing and splicing most 8” or wider pedestals.
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PEDESTAL KITS
FSPEDFRK08BKT-KIT

Universal HDPE Solid Base Pedestal Fork Bracket for 8” Solid 
Base Pedestal with Mounting Hardware for Tying Off Drop Cables 
and Securing Cable Clamps.

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 8” Formed Cable Clamp Tie Off Bracket FSPEDFRK08BKT
1 Pedestal Stake Mounting Brackets FSPEDSTBKTCLP
2 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
2 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
1 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
1 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
1 14” x 14” Clear Poly Bag 3 mil FSPEDKITBAG
1 2” x 2” 2 Mil Recloseable Bags S-1690

FORK BRACKET KIT
FSPEDFRK08BKT-KIT

CARRIAGE BOLTS
25C50BCGS/P

KEPS NUTS 
HNK1024S
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PEDESTAL KITS

24 FIBER SPLICE TRAY
FS02907

SMALL WIRE SADDLES
RWS-16-01BK

15” #6 GROUNDING
HARDNESS WITH CRIMP

EM-8100-1510

CARRIAGE BOLTS
25C50BCGS/P

KEPS NUTS 
HNK1024S

GROUND BAR WITH #6 
GROUND CLAMP

FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY

BLK PREFORATED ONE-WRAP
FSPED1X14VELCRO

Worm Gear CABLE CLAMPS
FS02098

SPLICE TRAY 
MOUNTING BRACKET

FSPEDSTBKT-3.75

6 MIL VAPOR BARRRIER
FSPEDVB

FSPED1012-SKIT
Add-on kit for expressing and splicing most 10” or 12” HDPE Solid Base Pedestals

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 24 Fiber Splice Tray FS02907
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Clamp FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
1 15” #6 Grounding Harness with Crimp Ring EM-8100-1510

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamps FS02098
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
1 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
1 14” x 14” Clear Poly Bag 3 mil FSPEDKITBAG
1 2” x 2” 2 Mil Reclose able Bags S-1690
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PEDESTAL KITS

24 FIBER SPLICE TRAY
FS02907

SMALL WIRE SADDLES
RWS-16-01BK

15” #6 GROUNDING
HARDNESS WITH CRIMP

EM-8100-1510

CARRIAGE BOLTS
25C50BCGS/P

KEPS NUTS 
HNK1024S

GROUND BAR WITH #6 
GROUND CLAMP

FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY

BLK PREFORATED ONE-WRAP
FSPED1X14VELCRO

SPLICE TRAY 
MOUNTING BRACKET

FSPEDSTBKT-3.75

6 MIL VAPOR BARRRIER
FSPEDVB

FSPED103137-SKIT
Add on Kit for Expressing and Splicing in a FSPL10103137-1001-RS 10” HDPE Solid 

Base or Split Based Pedestal.

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 Universal Fork Bracket for 10” Pedestal FSPEDFRK10BKT
1 24 Fiber Splice Tray FS02907
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Clamp FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 15” #6 Grounding Harness with Crimp EM-8100-1510

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO
3 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
7 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
1 14” x 14” Clear Poly Bag 3 mil FSPEDKITBAG
1 2” x 2” 2 Mil Recloseable Bags S-1690
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PEDESTAL KITS

24 FIBER SPLICE TRAY
FS02907

SMALL WIRE SADDLES
RWS-16-01BK

15” #6 GROUNDING
HARDNESS WITH CRIMP

EM-8100-1510

CARRIAGE BOLTS
25C50BCGS/P

KEPS NUTS 
HNK1024S

GROUND BAR WITH #6 
GROUND CLAMP

FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY

BLK PREFORATED ONE-WRAP
FSPED1X14VELCRO

SPLICE TRAY 
MOUNTING BRACKET

FSPEDSTBKT-3.75

6 MIL VAPOR BARRRIER
FSPEDVB

FSPED103141-SKIT
Add on Kit for Expressing and Splicing in a 3141 10” or 12” HDPE Solid Base Pedestal.

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 24 Fiber Splice Tray FS02907
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Clamp FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 15” #6 Grounding Harness with Crimp EM-8100-1510

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
1 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
1 14” x 14” Clear Poly Bag 3 mil FSPEDKITBAG
1 2” x 2” 2 Mil Reclose able Bags S-1690
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PEDESTAL KITS

24 FIBER SPLICE TRAY
FS02907

SMALL WIRE SADDLES
RWS-16-01BK

15” #6 GROUNDING
HARDNESS WITH CRIMP

EM-8100-1510

CARRIAGE BOLTS
25C50BCGS/P

KEPS NUTS 
HNK1024S

GROUND BAR WITH #6 
GROUND CLAMP

FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY

BLK PREFORATED ONE-WRAP
FSPED1X14VELCRO

SPLICE TRAY 
MOUNTING BRACKET

FSPEDSTBKT-3.75

6 MIL VAPOR BARRRIER
FSPEDVB

FSPED121053-SKIT
Add on Kit for Expressing and Splicing in an FSPL12124141-1053-RS 12” 

HDPE Solid Base Pedestal.

UNIVERSAL FORK BRACKET
FSPEDFRK10BKT

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 12” Cable Clamp Tie Off Bracket FSPEDFRK12BKT
1 24 Fiber Splice Tray FS02907
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Clamp FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 15” #6 Grounding Harness with Crimp EM-8100-1510

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO
3 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
3 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
1 14” x 14” Clear Poly Bag 3 mil FSPEDKITBAG
1 2” x 2” 2 Mil Reclose able Bags S-1690
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PEDESTAL KITS
FSPED124141-SKIT

Add on Kit for Expressing and Splicing in a 10” or 12” Pedestal.

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 24 Fiber Splice Tray FS02907
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Clamp FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 15” #6 Grounding Harness with Crimp EM-8100-1510

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Clamps FS02098
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO
2 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
2 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
1 14” x 14” Clear Poly Bag 3 mil FSPEDKITBAG
1 2” x 2” 2 Mil Reclose able Bags S-1690

24 FIBER SPLICE TRAY
FS02907

15” #6 GROUNDING
HARDNESS WITH CRIMP

EM-8100-1510

CARRIAGE BOLTS
25C50BCGS/P

KEPS NUTS 
HNK1024S

GROUND BAR WITH #6 
GROUND CLAMP

FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY

BLK PREFORATED ONE-WRAP
FSPED1X14VELCRO

Worm Gear CABLE CLAMPS
FS02098

SPLICE TRAY 
MOUNTING BRACKET

FSPEDSTBKT-3.75

6 MIL VAPOR BARRRIER
FSPEDVB

SMALL WIRE SADDLES
RWS-16-01BK
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ACCESSORY KITS

CARRIAGE BOLTS
25C50BCGS/P

KEPS NUTS 
HNK1024S

BLK PREFORATED ONE-WRAP
FSPED1X14VELCRO

SPLICE TRAY 
MOUNTING BRACKET

FSPEDSTBKT-3.75

6 MIL VAPOR BARRRIER
FSPEDVB

FSPED08ST-KIT
Universal Pedestal Splice Tray Mounting Kit with Velcro Strap, used to attach any 

type of splice tray, wire saddles, and mounting hardware for 8” pedestals.

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
2 Wire Clamp 1.5” Holding Diameter 8” Ped WHC-1500-01BK
1 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow Mount BLK RWS-16-01BK
2 Large Fiber Wire Saddle (BLK or WHT) WHC-1500-01BK
1 16” x 16” Vapor Barrier FSPEDCHBKT-10
1 14” Velcro Strap FSPED1X14VELCRO
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
2 8-32x5/8 Hex Head Screws MPP83258S
2 8-32 Keps Nuts 8CNKES

LARGE WIRE SADDLES
WHC-1500-01BK

SMALL WIRE SADDLES
RWS-16-01BK
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ACCESSORY KITS

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 16” x 16” Vapor Barrier FSPEDCHBKT-10
1 14” Velcro Strap FSPED1X14VELCRO
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S

FSPEDST-SKIT
Universal Pedestal Splice Tray Mounting Kit with Velcro Strap, used to 

attach any type of splice tray. Holds up to six 1/2” thick splice trays.

CARRIAGE BOLTS
25C50BCGS/P

KEPS NUTS 
HNK1024S

BLK PREFORATED ONE-WRAP
FSPED1X14VELCRO

SPLICE TRAY 
MOUNTING BRACKET

FSPEDSTBKT-3.75

6 MIL VAPOR BARRRIER
FSPEDVB
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ACCESSORY KITS

BLK PREFORATED ONE-WRAP
FSPED1X14VELCRO

SPLICE TRAY 
MOUNTING BRACKET

FSPEDSTBKT-3.75

6 MIL VAPOR BARRRIER
FSPEDVB

FSPEDKIT-4OSPSCA
Add on Kit for HDPE Solid Base or Split Based Pedestal with 4 

Optitap® Compatible Kit.

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 4OSPSCA Pedestal Optitap Plate w/ Adapters FS03089-8OSPSCA-ASSY
4 8 x 2mm Yellow Jacket 3m long Pigtails PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 15” #6 Grounding Harness with Crimp Ring EM-8100-1510

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
1 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
2 10-32x1/2” Hex Head Screws MHFS103212S
1 14” x 14” Clear Poly Bag 3 mil FSPEDKITBAG
1 2” x 2” 2 Mil Reclose able Bags S-1690

15” #6 GROUNDING
HARDNESS WITH CRIMP

EM-8100-1510GROUND BAR WITH #6 
GROUND CLAMP

FS6300-01-TAB-ASSYSMALL WIRE SADDLES
RWS-16-01BK

Optitap® Plate w/ Adapters
FS03089-4OSPSCA-ASSY

2mm Yellow Jacket 3m long Pigtails
PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9

CARRIAGE BOLTS
25C50BCGS/P

KEPS NUTS 
HNK1024S

*Optitap® is a registered trademark of Corning Optical Communications
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ACCESSORY KITS
FSPEDKIT-8OSPSCA

Add on Kit for HDPE Solid Base or Split Based Pedestal with 8 Optitap® Compatible Kit.

BLK PREFORATED ONE-WRAP
FSPED1X14VELCRO

SPLICE TRAY 
MOUNTING BRACKET

FSPEDSTBKT-3.75

6 MIL VAPOR BARRRIER
FSPEDVB

15” #6 GROUNDING
HARDNESS WITH CRIMP

EM-8100-1510GROUND BAR WITH #6 
GROUND CLAMP

FS6300-01-TAB-ASSYSMALL WIRE SADDLES
RWS-16-01BK

2mm Yellow Jacket 3m long Pigtails
PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 Splice Tray Mounting Bracket FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
1 8OSPSCA Pedestal Optitap Plate w/ Adapters FS03089-4OSPSCA-ASSY
8 4 x 2mm Yellow Jacket 3m long Pigtails PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9
1 Ground Bar with #6 Ground Tab FS6300-01-TAB-ASSY
2 15” #6 Grounding Harness with Crimp Ring EM-8100-1510

11 Fiber Wire Saddle Arrow BLK RWS-16-01BK
1 16” x 16” 6 MIL Vapor Barrier FSPEDVB
1 1” x 14” BLK Perforated ONE-WRAP FSPED1X14VELCRO
1 1/4”-20x1/2” Carriage Bolts 25C50BCGS/P
1 1/4”-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
2 10-32x1/2” Hex Head Screws MHFS103212S
1 14” x 14” Clear Poly Bag 3 mil FSPEDKITBAG
1 2” x 2” 2 Mil Reclose able Bags S-1690

CARRIAGE BOLTS
25C50BCGS/P

KEPS NUTS 
HNK1024S

Optitap® Plate w/ Adapters
FS03089-8OSPSCA-ASSY

*Optitap® is a registered trademark of Corning Optical Communications



Page 135
864.277.7200 | orders@fibersource.net | www.FiberSource.net
7034 Augusta Road | Greenville, South Carolina 29605 USA | International  
© 2026 FiberSource, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability. Some variations may have limited availability or may be subject to minimum order. 

ACCESSORY KITS
FS03088-SCA KITS

Adapter Mounting Bracket with Hardware – including SC/APC SM 
Simplex Green Adapters.

Pedestal Bracket with Hardware
(incl 12 Simplex SC/APC SM Simplex Green Adapters)

FS03088-12SCA-KIT

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 16-port SCSX Pedestal Bracket FS03088-16SCX
4 SC/APC Simplex SM Green Adapters XPPSG02211
2 10-32x1/2” Hex Head Screws MHFS103212S

FS03088-4SCA-KIT

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 16-port SCSX Pedestal Bracket FS03088-16SCX
6 SC/APC Simplex SM Green Adapters XPPSG02211
2 10-32x1/2” Hex Head Screws MHFS103212S

FS03088-6SCA-KIT

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 16-port SCSX Pedestal Bracket FS03088-16SCX
8 SC/APC Simplex SM Green Adapters XPPSG02211
2 10-32x1/2” Hex Head Screws MHFS103212S

FS03088-8SCA-KIT

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 16-port SCSX Pedestal Bracket FS03088-16SCX

12 SC/APC Simplex SM Green Adapters XPPSG02211
2 10-32x1/2” Hex Head Screws MHFS103212S

FS03088-12SCA-KIT
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ACCESSORY KITS
FSPEDCHTBKTKIT

Pedestal Bracket kit with Mounting Hardware for 10” or 12” Pedestal 
Mounting of Small Charles Terminals.

CARRIAGE BOLTS
25C50BCGS/P

KEPS NUTS 
HNK1024S

Charles Insert BKTs
FSPEDCHBKT

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 Charles Insert BKT for 10” or 12” Pedestals - LH FSPEDCHBKT-1L
1 Charles Insert BKT for 10” or 12” Pedestals - RH FSPEDCHBKT-1R
2 10-24x1/2” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
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BACKPLATE KITS
FSPEDKIT-100

Universal Back Plate Kit. Adapts to any 8” or Larger Stake Mount Pedestal to 
Provide Optical Fiber Cable Patching, Splicing, Expressing, and Grounding.

SMALL WIRE SADDLES
RWS-16-01BK

#6 GROUND TAB
SI-0960

CARRIAGE BOLTS
25C50BCGS/P

KEPS NUTS 
HNK1024S

UNIVERSAL BACK PLATE .06 Alum 
FSPEDUPLT

PEDESTAL STAKE MOUNTING BRACKETS
FSPEDUSTBKTCLP

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 Universal Back Plate .06 Alum FSPEDUPLT
2 12 Fiber Grommet for Universal Back-Plate FS01446
2 Universal Back-plate Mounting Clip FSPEDUBKT
1 B Ground Wire Clamp SI-0960
4 Wire Saddles RWS-16-01BK
4 1/4-20 x ½” Carriage Bolt 25C50BCGS/P

4 1/4-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
3 10-32 Keps Nuts HNK1032S
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BACKPLATE KITS
FSPEDKIT-101

Universal Back-plate kit for expressing and splicing cable. Adapts to any 
8 inch or larger pedestal.

SMALL WIRE SADDLES
RWS-16-01BK

#6 GROUND TAB
SI-0960

CARRIAGE BOLTS
25C50BCGS/P

KEPS NUTS 
HNK1024S

UNIVERSAL BACK PLATE .06 Alum 
FSPEDUPLT

PEDESTAL STAKE MOUNTING BRACKETS
FSPEDUSTBKTCLP

24 FIBER SPLICE TRAY
FS02907

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 Universal Back Plate .06 Alum FSPEDUPLT
2 12 Fiber Grommet for Universal Back-Plate FS01446
2 Universal Back-plate Mounting Clip FSPEDUBKT
1 24 Fiber Splice Tray FS02907
4 Wire Saddles RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamps FS02098
1 #6 Ground Tab SI-0960
4 1/4-20 x ½” Carriage Bolt 25C50BCGS/P
4 1/4-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
3 10-32 Keps Nuts HNK1032S
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BACKPLATE KITS
FSPEDKIT-102

Universal Back-plate kit for expressing and splicing cable for 12 SC/APC 
drops. Adapts to any 8 inch or larger pedestal.

SMALL WIRE SADDLES
RWS-16-01BK

#6 GROUND TAB
SI-0960

CARRIAGE BOLTS
25C50BCGS/P

KEPS NUTS 
HNK1024S

UNIVERSAL BACK PLATE .06 Alum 
FSPEDUPLT

PEDESTAL STAKE MOUNTING BRACKETS
FSPEDUSTBKTCLP

24 FIBER SPLICE TRAY
FS02907

1X12 MICROUNITUBE FIBER PIGTAILS
XPCC01749

Worm Gear CABLE CLAMPS
FS02098

SC/APC Duplex Adapters with Flange
XPPSG00193

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 Universal Back Plate .06 Alum FSPEDUPLT
2 12 Fiber Grommet for Universal Back-Plate FS01446
2 Universal Back-plate Mounting Clip FSPEDUBKT
1 24 Fiber Splice Tray FS02907
8 SC/APC Duplex Adapter Green with Flange XPPSG00193
1 1 x 12 Microunitube Fiber Pigtails XPCC01749
4 Wire Saddles RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamps FS02098
1 #6 Ground Tab SI-0960
4 1/4-20 x ½” Carriage Bolt 25C50BCGS/P
4 1/4-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
3 10-32 Keps Nuts HNK1032S
1 14´x 14” Clear Poly Bag 3 mil FSPEDKITBAG
1 2” x 2” 2 Mil Recloseable Bags S-1690
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BACKPLATE KITS
FSPEDKIT-103

Universal Back-plate kit for expressing and splicing, and connecting 4 OSPSCA 
Optitap, Evolve Pushlok, and Commscope DLX Hardened Connectors.

SMALL WIRE SADDLES
RWS-16-01BK

#6 GROUND TAB
SI-0960

CARRIAGE BOLTS
25C50BCGS/P

KEPS NUTS 
HNK1024S

UNIVERSAL BACK PLATE .06 Alum 
FSPEDUPLT

PEDESTAL STAKE MOUNTING BRACKETS
FSPEDUSTBKTCLP

24 FIBER SPLICE TRAY
FS02907

Worm Gear CABLE CLAMPS
FS02098

Optitap® Plate w/ Adapters
FS03089-4OSPSCA-ASSY

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 Universal Back Plate .06 Alum FSPEDUPLT
2 12 Fiber Grommet for Universal Back-Plate FS01446
2 Universal Back-plate Mounting Clip FSPEDUBKT
1 24 Fiber Splice Tray FS02907
1 4OSPSCA Bracket & Optitap Adapters FS03089-4OSPSCA-ASSY
4 SCA/SM Pigtail, Yellow 3 meters long PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9
4 Wire Saddles RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamps FS02098
1 #6 Ground Tab SI-0960
4 1/4-20 x ½” Carriage Bolt 25C50BCGS/P
4 1/4-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
3 10-32 Keps Nuts HNK1032S
1 14´x 14” Clear Poly Bag 3 mil FSPEDKITBAG
1 2” x 2” 2 Mil Recloseable Bags S-1690

*Optitap® is a registered trademark of Corning Optical Communications

2mm Yellow Jacket 3m long Pigtails
PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9
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BACKPLATE KITS
FSPEDKIT-104

Universal Back-plate kit for expressing and splicing, and connecting 8 OSPSCA 
Optitap©, Evolve Pushlok, and Commscope DLX Hardened Connectors.

SMALL WIRE SADDLES
RWS-16-01BK

#6 GROUND TAB
SI-0960

CARRIAGE BOLTS
25C50BCGS/P

KEPS NUTS 
HNK1024S

UNIVERSAL BACK PLATE .06 Alum 
FSPEDUPLT

PEDESTAL STAKE MOUNTING BRACKETS
FSPEDUSTBKTCLP

24 FIBER SPLICE TRAY
FS02907

Worm Gear CABLE CLAMPS
FS02098

*Optitap® is a registered trademark of Corning Optical Communications

Optitap® Plate w/ Adapters
FS03089-8OSPSCA-ASSY

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 Universal Back Plate .06 Alum FSPEDUPLT
2 12 Fiber Grommet for Universal Back-Plate FS01446
2 Universal Back-plate Mounting Clip FSPEDUBKT
1 24 Fiber Splice Tray FS02907
1 8OSPSCA Optitap Adapters and Plate FS03089-8OSPSCA-ASSY
8 SCA/SM Pigtail, Yellow 3 meters long PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9
4 Wire Saddles RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamps FS02098
1 #6 Ground Tab SI-0960
4 1/4-20 x ½” Carriage Bolt 25C50BCGS/P
4 1/4-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
2 10-32 Keps Nuts HNK1032S
3 10-32 x1/2” Hex Head Screws MHFS103212S
1 14´x 14” Clear Poly Bag 3 mil FSPEDKITBAG
1 2” x 2” 2 Mil Recloseable Bags S-1690

2mm Yellow Jacket 3m long Pigtails
PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9
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BACKPLATE KITS
FSPEDKIT-105

Universal Back-plate kit for connecting 12 Fiber pre-terminated feeder 
cable to 12 SC/APC drops.

SMALL WIRE SADDLES
RWS-16-01BK

#6 GROUND TAB
SI-0960

CARRIAGE BOLTS
25C50BCGS/P

KEPS NUTS 
HNK1024S

UNIVERSAL BACK PLATE .06 Alum 
FSPEDUPLT

PEDESTAL STAKE MOUNTING BRACKETS
FSPEDUSTBKTCLP

Worm Gear CABLE CLAMPS
FS02098

SC/APC Duplex Adapters with Flange
XPPSG00193

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 Universal Back Plate .06 Alum FSPEDUPLT
2 12 Fiber Grommet for Universal Back-Plate FS01446
2 Pedestal Stake Mounting Brackets FSPEDUBKT
6 SC/APC Duplex Adapters with Flange XPPSG00193
4 Wire Saddles RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamps FS02098
1 #6 Ground Tab SI-0960
4 1/4-20 x ½” Carriage Bolt 25C50BCGS/P
4 1/4-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
3 10-32 Keps Nuts HNK1032S
1 14´x 14” Clear Poly Bag 3 mil FSPEDKITBAG
1 2” x 2” 2 Mil Recloseable Bags S-1690
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BACKPLATE KITS
FSPEDKIT-106

Universal Back-plate kit for connecting 4 SCA Pigtails to 4 OSPSCA Optitap©, 
Evolve Pushlok, Commscope DLX and other Compatible Hardened Connectors.

SMALL WIRE SADDLES
RWS-16-01BK

#6 GROUND TAB
SI-0960

CARRIAGE BOLTS
25C50BCGS/P

KEPS NUTS 
HNK1024S

UNIVERSAL BACK PLATE .06 Alum 
FSPEDUPLT

PEDESTAL STAKE MOUNTING BRACKETS
FSPEDUSTBKTCLP

Worm Gear CABLE CLAMPS
FS02098

*Optitap® is a registered trademark of Corning Optical Communications

Optitap® Plate w/ Adapters
FS03089-4OSPSCA-ASSY

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 Universal Back Plate .06 Alum FSPEDUPLT
2 12 Fiber Grommet for Universal Back-Plate FS01446
2 Pedestal Stake Mounting Brackets FSPEDUBKT
1 4OSPSCA Bracket and Optitap Adapters FS03089-4OSPSCA-ASSY
4 Single Fiber Pigtails PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9
4 Wire Saddles RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamps FS02098
1 #6 Ground Tab SI-0960
4 1/4-20 x ½” Carriage Bolt 25C50BCGS/P
4 1/4-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
3 10-32 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
1 14´x 14” Clear Poly Bag 3 mil FSPEDKITBAG
1 2” x 2” 2 Mil Recloseable Bags S-1690

2mm Yellow Jacket 3m long Pigtails
PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9
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BACKPLATE KITS
FSPEDKIT-107

Universal Back-plate kit for connecting 8 SCA Pigtails to 8 OSPSCA Optitap©, 
Evolve Pushlok, Commscope DLX and other Compatible Hardened Connectors.

SMALL WIRE SADDLES
RWS-16-01BK

#6 GROUND TAB
SI-0960

CARRIAGE BOLTS
25C50BCGS/P

KEPS NUTS 
HNK1024S

UNIVERSAL BACK PLATE .06 Alum 
FSPEDUPLT

PEDESTAL STAKE MOUNTING BRACKETS
FSPEDUSTBKTCLP

Worm Gear CABLE CLAMPS
FS02098

*Optitap® is a registered trademark of Corning Optical Communications

Optitap® Plate w/ Adapters
FS03089-8OSPSCA-ASSY

2mm Yellow Jacket 3m long Pigtails
PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 Universal Back Plate .06 Alum FSPEDUPLT
2 12 Fiber Grommet for Universal Back-Plate FS01446
2 Pedestal Stake Mounting Brackets FSPEDUBKT
1 8OSPSCA Bracket and Optitap Adapters FS03089-8OSPSCA-ASSY
8 Single Fiber Pigtails PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9
4 Wire Saddles RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamps FS02098
1 #6 Ground Tab SI-0960
4 1/4-20 x ½” Carriage Bolt 25C50BCGS/P
4 1/4-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
3 10-32 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
1 14´x 14” Clear Poly Bag 3 mil FSPEDKITBAG
1 2” x 2” 2 Mil Recloseable Bags S-1690
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2mm Yellow Jacket 3m long Pigtails
PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9

BACKPLATE KITS
FSPEDKIT-108

Universal Back-Plate Kit. For 12 SC/APC drops.

#6 GROUND TAB
SI-0960

CARRIAGE BOLTS
25C50BCGS/P

KEPS NUTS 
HNK1024S

UNIVERSAL BACK PLATE .06 Alum 
FSPEDUPLT

PEDESTAL STAKE MOUNTING BRACKETS
FSPEDUSTBKTCLP

Worm Gear CABLE CLAMPS
FS02098

SMALL WIRE SADDLES
RWS-16-01BK

SC/APC Duplex Adapters with Flange
XPPSG00193

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 Universal Back Plate .06 Alum FSPEDUPLT
2 12 Fiber Grommet for Universal Back-Plate FS01446
2 Pedestal Stake Mounting Brackets FSPEDUBKT
6 SC/APC Duplex Adapters with Flange XPPSG00193
1 Single Fiber Pigtails PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9
4 Wire Saddles RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamps FS02098
1 #6 Ground Tab SI-0960
4 1/4-20 x ½” Carriage Bolt 25C50BCGS/P
4 1/4-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
3 10-32 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
1 14´x 14” Clear Poly Bag 3 mil FSPEDKITBAG
1 2” x 2” 2 Mil Recloseable Bags S-1690

SPLICE TRAY 
MOUNTING BRACKET

FSPEDSTBKT-3.75
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BACKPLATE KITS
FSPEDKIT-109

Universal Back-plate kit for 12 SC/APC drops with Single Bend Brackets.

#6 GROUND TAB
SI-0960

CARRIAGE BOLTS
25C50BCGS/P

KEPS NUTS 
HNK1024S

UNIVERSAL BACK PLATE .06 Alum 
FSPEDUPLT

PEDESTAL STAKE MOUNTING BRACKETS
FSPEDUSTBKTCLP

Worm Gear CABLE CLAMPS
FS02098

SMALL WIRE SADDLES
RWS-16-01BK

SC/APC Duplex Adapters with Flange
XPPSG00193

SPLICE TRAY 
MOUNTING BRACKET

FSPEDSTBKT-3.75

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 Universal Back Plate .06 Alum FSPEDUPLT
2 12 Fiber Grommet for Universal Back-Plate FS01446
2 Pedestal Stake Mounting Brackets FSPEDUBKT
6 SC/APC Duplex Adapters with Flange XPPSG00193
1 Single Fiber Pigtails PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9
4 Wire Saddles RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamps FS02098
1 #6 Ground Tab SI-0960
4 1/4-20 x ½” Carriage Bolt 25C50BCGS/P
4 1/4-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
3 10-32 Keps Nuts HNK1024S
1 14´x 14” Clear Poly Bag 3 mil FSPEDKITBAG
1 2” x 2” 2 Mil Recloseable Bags S-1690

2mm Yellow Jacket 3m long Pigtails
PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9
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BACKPLATE KITS
FSPEDKIT-110

Universal Back-plate kit. For 12 SC/APC drops.

#6 GROUND TAB
SI-0960

CARRIAGE BOLTS
25C50BCGS/P

KEPS NUTS 
HNK1024S

UNIVERSAL BACK PLATE .06 Alum 
FSPEDUPLT

PEDESTAL STAKE MOUNTING BRACKETS
FSPEDUSTBKTCLP

Worm Gear CABLE CLAMPS
FS02098

SMALL WIRE SADDLES
RWS-16-01BK

SC/APC Duplex Adapters with Flange
XPPSG00193

SPLICE TRAY 
MOUNTING BRACKET

FSPEDSTBKT-3.75

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 Universal Back Plate .06 Alum FSPEDUPLT
2 12 Fiber Grommet for Universal Back-Plate FS01446
1 Single Bend Pedestal Mounting Clip
1 Double Bend Pedestal Mounting Clip
6 SC/APC Duplex Adapters with Flange XPPSG00193
1 Single Fiber Pigtails PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9
4 Wire Saddles RWS-16-01BK
2 Worm Gear Cable Clamps FS02098
1 #6 Ground Tab SI-0960
4 1/4-20 x ½” Carriage Bolt 25C50BCGS/P
4 1/4-20 Keps Nuts 25CNKES
3 10-32 Keps Nuts HNK1032S
1 14´x 14” Clear Poly Bag 3 mil FSPEDKITBAG
1 2” x 2” 2 Mil Recloseable Bags S-1690

2mm Yellow Jacket 3m long Pigtails
PIG-003-D-B-20-S-9
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BACKPLATE KITS
FSPEDKITS 111 & 112

Bracket Kit to Mount Evolv© Pushlock Terminals to PEDESTAL Cross 
Brackets or Stakes.

Hardware Kit to Mount Corning Evov PushLok Terminals to Pedestal Cross Brackets

FSPEDKIT-111

QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #
1 2” x 2” 2 Mil Recloseable Bag S-1690
2 #10 Washers #10 Washers
2 10-32x5/8” Phil Head Screws MPP83258S
2 10-32x1 ¾” Phil Head Screws 10F75MXPS/P
2 10-32 Keps Nuts HNK1024S

FSPEDKIT-112
QTY MATERIALS INCLUDED PART #

1 Bracket Kit Bracket Kit
1 14” Velcro Strap FSPED1X14VELCRO
2 10-24 x ½” Carriage Bolts 10C50BCGS/P
2 10-24 Keps Nuts HNK1024S

CARRIAGE BOLTS
25C50BCGS/P

KEPS NUTS 
HNK1024S

BRACKET KIT

*Evolv© is a registered trademark of Corning Optical Communications
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS
FiberSource protects against factory defects and workmanship for 5 years.. If any part of the FiberSource product fails to conform to this warranty during the Warranty Period, FiberSource, at 
its sole option, will provide new or factory-remanufactured products to repair or replace the defective part or portion. Repair or replacement of a defective product or any part thereof shall not 
extend or renew the original Warranty Period.

FiberSource Inc. Terms and Conditions of Sale 1. Acceptance, Formation, and Modification. The following FiberSource Inc. (“Seller”) terms and conditions of sale (the “Terms”) apply to all offers (as 
defined below) and sales made by Seller, except as otherwise agreed in writing and signed by a duly authorized representative of Seller. A written communication issued by Seller to the buyer 
(“Buyer”) that incorporates the Terms (whether labelled “quote”, “proposal”, “acknowledgment”, or otherwise, any of which is collectively or individually referred to as an “Offer”) is an offer to sell 
the goods and/or services exclusively on the offered Terms. All sales by Seller are subject only to these Terms and the Offer, which, upon acceptance, is the “Agreement.” The Agreement is 
conditional upon Buyer’s acceptance of these Terms exclusively. The Terms are the only terms upon which Seller transacts with Buyer and shall prevail over any of Buyer’s terms. Any terms 
proposed by Buyer that are additional or different from the Terms in any way are expressly rejected by Seller and do not constitute a counteroffer. Seller’s failure to object to any term in any 
communication or document from Buyer, received before, after, or on the date of the Agreement, including provisions appearing in, incorporated by reference in, or attached to Buyer’s purchase 
order, does not constitute an acceptance thereof or a waiver of any of the Terms. All transactions, including electronic commerce, between Buyer and Seller will be governed solely by the Terms, 
notwithstanding any conflicting or additional terms on Buyer’s website, portal, or application, or any purported acceptance of such conflicting or additional terms by Seller. Any act by Seller 
(including commencement of production or shipment) is conditioned upon the Terms and does not constitute acceptance of any terms different or additional to the Terms. Any act by Buyer 
including, but not limited to, Buyer’s issuing a statement of work, issuing a nomination letter, providing specifications, issuing or placing an order to purchase any goods or services, accepting 
delivery of any goods or services, paying for any goods or services, or indicating in some other manner Buyer’s acceptance of Seller’s Offer, constitutes Buyer‘s acceptance of these Terms.  None 
of the Terms may be added to, modified, superseded, or otherwise altered unless approved by Seller in a writing signed by a duly authorized representative of Seller. 2. Entire Agreement. These 
Terms will govern all purchases of goods or services by Buyer from Seller.  The Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties supersedes all prior oral or written quotations, 
proposals and communications between the Buyer and Seller related to the goods and services. 3. Payment. Unless otherwise agreed by Seller in writing, all payments shall be made in U.S. 
dollars and are due within 30 days after the date of shipment.  Seller may invoice Buyer at the time of shipment. 4. Prices for the goods and, if applicable, related services are those shown in Seller’ 
firm fixed price quotation or otherwise published price catalog in effect on date of order and which prices, unless otherwise expressly stated herein, shall remain valid for sixty (60) days from the 
date of the quotation and further provided delivery of the goods and, if applicable, services is to be made within twelve (12) months of the date of Seller’ acceptance of the Purchase Order unless 
otherwise expressly agreed upon by Seller. Prices for the goods are exclusive of transportation, charges to destination(s), any applicable taxes, duties, or other similar impositions as may be 
payable by Seller. Prices indicated in a quotation or proposal may be increased upon notice to Buyer due to market conditions. Errors or omissions appearing on the face of any quote are subject 
to correction by Seller. 5. Tariff and Duty Price Adjustment Clause. FiberSource Inc. reserves the right to modify prices quoted or invoiced to Customer due to changes in tariff and duty laws, 
regulations, or November 2025 rates between countries. Price adjustments may occur with little or no notice, depending on the communication received from the issuing country or governing 
authority. Customer agrees to bear any additional costs resulting from tariff and duty rate changes affecting components supplied by FiberSource Inc.. This clause applies to all purchases, sales, 
and transactions between FiberSource Inc. and Customer, regardless of location or jurisdiction. 6. Interest and Attorney’s Fees. If any invoiced amount remains unpaid after the due date, interest 
will accrue on such unpaid balance at a rate of 1.5% per month (compounded monthly), or the highest rate allowable by law, whichever is lower, until paid in full.  Buyer will pay all damages, costs 
and expenses, including reasonable attorney’s fees, court costs and/or collection agency fees, that Seller incurs in the enforcement of these Terms against Buyer.   7. Taxes. Prices for the goods do 
not include any state, federal, county or local (or comparable Canadian taxing jurisdiction) sales, use or excise taxes (or otherwise duties, tariff, fees, or similar charges however designated) 
applicable to the sale, delivery, or use of said goods, and the Buyer expressly agrees to pay to Seller (in addition to the Prices specified), the amount of any such taxes that may be imposed upon 
and therefore payable by Seller as shall be determined by the shipping destination specified in the Buyer’s purchase order. In the event such tax is imposed by taxing jurisdiction in which Seller is 
not authorized to do business, Seller will collect and pay such tax as an agent of the Buyer. All applicable taxes, duties, fees and similar cost incurrences will be billed to the Buyer by Seller unless 
the Purchase Order is accompanied by valid tax exemption certificates or equivalent legal waiver documents. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Buyer shall not be liable for any taxes imposed upon 
or made payable by Seller against the net income of Seller.  8. Seller will pack the goods purchased hereunder for transport in accordance with its commercial standards and will deliver the same 
to a carrier of the mode of transportation selected by Seller unless otherwise agreed upon by both parties. Prices are FOB Origin (EX WORKS Incoterms 2020) Seller’ facility at which point delivery 
to a designated transport company will be made. Prepaid transportation charges to Buyer’s specified delivery destination will be separately itemized in Seller’ invoice. Seller may make deliveries 
in installments with appropriate partial invoicing issued, therefore. Seller will not be responsible for any failure to perform due to unforeseen intervening circumstances or causes beyond its 
ability to control. 9. Transfer of Title and Risk of Loss. Title to the goods except for software shall pass from Seller to Buyer upon delivery to the carrier at the FOB Origin (EX WORKS Incoterms 
2020) point. Title to software shall remain with Seller. Seller grants to Buyer a fully paid up, non-exclusive, nontransferable license to sell the software solely in conjunction with Seller provided 
hardware and is considered Seller Confidential Information. The foregoing license does not include any right of Buyer to sublicense or assign without the prior written approval of Seller. Buyer 
assumes all risk of loss, damage or destruction of the goods upon Seller delivery to the designated carrier and any loss, damage or destruction of the goods thereafter shall not relieve the Buyer of 
its obligations to pay the price therefore. Seller will assist the Buyer in asserting any claim against the involved carrier. 10. Ship Date. The ship date stated on an order acknowledgment or 
otherwise agreed by the parties is Seller’s best approximation of the anticipated ship date and shall not be deemed to represent a fixed or guaranteed ship date.  Seller shall not be liable for any 
losses, costs, damages, charges or expenses caused directly or indirectly from any delay in shipment of the goods. November 2025 11. Testing; Designs. The stated prices do not include any Buyer 
specific qualification testing, test data or the granting of any rights to Buyer for design, drawings, or inventions. Buyer’s inspection and/or testing of the goods, if any, shall be conducted at its own 
expense, using qualified testing and inspection personnel, and in accordance with agreed practices and, in any event, in a commercially reasonable manner. If performed at Seller’s facility, Buyer 
shall not disrupt Seller’s ordinary operations. Seller will assist or participate in the testing or inspection only if agreed to by Seller in writing, including agreement on compensation for any 
non-customary procedures. 12. Service Charges and Tooling. Any Non-Recurring Engineering charges or other service charges paid by Buyer shall not be deemed to grant Buyer any right, title or 
interest in any tools, dies, jigs, fixtures and items of like nature, or in any design, engineering, trade secret, patent, Intellectual Property (defined below), or other proprietary rights, and such items 
shall at all times be and remain the sole property of Seller. 13. Changes. Buyer may request in writing changes to the specifications, fit, form, function, appearance, or performance of the goods 
and services. Seller may refuse the request if it is unfeasible or would substantially affect Seller’s performance or cost. In that case, Seller shall within a reasonable time advise Buyer of the 
expected impact on cost, timing or other term of performance. Thereafter, Buyer and Seller shall negotiate in good faith on the cost of implementing the change and an adjustment to price, 
schedule, or other term of performance. If the parties are unable to reasonably agree on an equitable adjustment, Seller may either: (a) proceed with the change and equitably adjust the price, 
schedule or other relevant terms to account for the impact of the change; or (b) decline to proceed with the change and be equitably compensated for costs incurred in expectation of an 
agreement, including but not limited to, compensation for engineering or tooling costs. 14. Allocation. In the event of inability for any reason to supply the total demand for the goods specified in a 
Purchase Order, Seller may allocate its available supply among any or all Buyers, as well as departments and divisions of Seller, on such basis as it may deem fair and reasonable without liability 
for any failure of performance which may result therefrom. 15. Limitations on Releases and Forecasts. Buyer acknowledges that Seller will rely on Buyer’s releases and forecasts to provide the 
goods in an efficient and effective manner, including but not limited to procuring materials, arranging labor and scheduling and configuring Seller’s plant. Releases and forecasts shall in all cases 
be reasonable and in accordance with Seller’s lead time. If Buyer fails to do so: (a) Seller shall have no liability if it is unable to fulfill releases despite best efforts; and (b) Seller will be equitably 
compensated for incremental costs of fulfilling the releases, such as, without limitation, idled labor, in the case of a downward variance or overtime labor or expedited shipping of materials, in the 
case of an upward variance.  16. Intellectual Property Ownership. “Intellectual Property” means any inventions, technological innovations, discoveries, designs, formulas, know-how, business 
methods, computer software, ideas, creations, writing, lectures, illustrations, photographs, scientific and mathematical models, improvements to such items, and all recorded material defining, 
describing, or illustrating such items, whether in hard copy or electronic form, and all registered or unregistered rights in such items, including but not limited to, patents, trademarks, service 
marks, trade secrets and copyrights.  “Background Intellectual Property” means all Intellectual Property (a) existing prior to the effective date of this Agreement or prior to the date Buyer and 
Seller began any technical cooperation relating to the goods or services contracted, whichever is earlier, or (b) acquired or developed after such date and outside the scope of this Agreement. 
“Foreground Intellectual Property” means all Intellectual November 2025 Property except Background Intellectual Property. Each Party retains ownership of its Background Intellectual Property.  
Each Party owns all Foreground Intellectual Property created by such Party without input from the other Party.  Any Foreground Intellectual Property created with input from the other Party (“Joint 
Foreground Intellectual Property”) is owned by Seller. Buyer hereby irrevocably transfers, conveys and assigns all of Buyer’s right, title and interest in such Joint Foreground Intellectual Property 
to Seller.  Buyer will cooperate (and cause its employees to cooperate) in executing any documents or taking any other actions necessary or convenient to perfect Seller’s rights in such Joint 
Foreground Intellectual Property.  Seller grants no rights or licenses to its Background or Foreground Intellectual Property, except that Seller grants Buyer the right to offer for sale and sell goods 
Buyer has purchased from Seller and the right for Buyer and its Buyers to use such goods.  For the avoidance of doubt, the foregoing license does not include any rights to make or have made 
goods or services, procure goods or services from sources other than Seller, or otherwise use Seller’s Background or Foreground Intellectual Property for any other purpose. 17. Confidentiality. All 
non-public, confidential, or proprietary information of Seller, including but not limited to trade secrets, Intellectual Property, business information, specifications, samples, patterns, designs, 
plans, drawings, documents, data, business operations, Buyer lists, pricing, discounts, and rebates, that is disclosed by or on behalf of Seller to Buyer, whether disclosed orally or disclosed or 
accessed in written, electronic or other form or media, and regardless of whether marked, designated, or otherwise identified as “confidential,” in connection with these Terms (“Confidential 
Information”) is strictly confidential, is provided solely for the use of performing these Terms, and may not be disclosed to any person, corporate division or entity, or copied, unless authorized in 
advance by Seller in writing. Upon Seller’s request, Buyer will promptly return all Confidential Information and any copies thereof. Seller will be entitled to injunctive relief for any violation of this 
provision, without having to post bond or establish the insufficiency of a remedy at law. This provision does not apply to information that is: (a) in the public domain, through no fault of Buyer, at or 
subsequent to the time such Confidential Information was disclosed to Buyer by Seller; (b) rightfully known by Buyer free of any obligation of confidence at the time of disclosure to Buyer by 
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Seller, as evidenced by Buyer’s written records; or (c) rightfully obtained by Buyer from a third party without similar restriction from such party and the disclosure of which from such third party 
does not constitute a violation of an obligation by such third party to Seller, each as evidenced by Buyer’s written records. 18. Acceptance. All goods will be deemed accepted unless Buyer notifies 
Seller of rejection within three days of delivery. Buyer may reject the goods only for material non-conformities to the warranties in Section 20.  19. License and Permits. Any licenses or permits 
required in any State, Municipality, or Province to operate the goods, firmware or software furnished by Seller shall be the responsibility of the Buyer. 20. Returns. Return authorization must be 
obtained from Seller prior to return of any items, including In-Warranty and Out-of-Warranty. Buyer’s rights to repair or replacement are governed by warranty. Issuance of credit for returned items 
shall be made at Seller’s discretion upon Buyer’s request and are subject to a restocking fee. Under no circumstances will credit be allowed for unauthorized return of any products. 21. Exclusive 
Express Warranty; Disclaimer of Implied Warranties. For a period of one year after the date of delivery, Seller warrants that the goods: (a) will be free of defects in material and workmanship and 
(b) will be free of liens and encumbrances when shipped to Buyer.  Buyer shall November 2025 notify Seller in writing within ten (10) calendar days after discovery of the failure of any good to 
conform to the warranty set forth above, shall describe in commercially reasonable detail in such notice the symptoms associated with such failure, and shall immediately provide to Seller the 
opportunity to inspect such good as installed, if possible. The notice must be received by Seller within one year after the date of delivery, but no later than ten (10) days after discovery. Unless 
otherwise directed in writing by Seller, within thirty (30) calendar days after submitting such notice, Buyer shall package the allegedly defective good in its original shipping carton(s) or a 
functional equivalent and shall ship it to Seller. Within a reasonable time after receipt of the allegedly defective goods and verification by Seller that the goods fail to meet the warranty set forth 
above, Seller shall correct such failure by, at Seller’s option, either (i) modifying or repairing the goods or (ii) replacing the goods. Such modification, repair or replacement and the return shipment 
of the goods with minimum insurance to Buyer shall be at Seller’s expense. Buyer shall bear the risk of loss or damage in transit and may insure the goods. Buyer shall reimburse Seller for 
transportation costs incurred for goods returned but found by Seller not to be defective. Modification or repair of goods may, at Seller’s option, take place either at Seller’s facilities or at Buyer’s 
premises. If Seller is unable to modify, repair or replace goods to conform to the warranty set forth above, then Seller shall, at Seller’s option, either refund to Buyer or credit to Buyer’s account the 
purchase price of the goods less depreciation calculated on a straight-line basis. THE TERMS OF THE APPLICABLE WARRANTIES, AS SET FORTH ABOVE, ARE THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE 
WARRANTY TERMS THAT SHALL HAVE ANY FORCE AND EFFECT, AND SUCH TERMS ARE IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE 
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, WHICH ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. 22. (a) Warranty Exclusions; Limitation of Express Warranty.   
Buyer shall be fully responsible for ensuring that its needs and requirements are met and fulfilled by the goods ordered in its purchase order. Under no circumstances shall Seller be responsible 
for, or held liable in respect of, any statement or representation relied upon by Buyer which is not included in Seller’s Offer. Any samples, models, drawings, affirmations of fact, descriptions, or 
advertising issued or published by Seller and any descriptions of the goods contained in Seller’s marketing materials or websites are for informational purposes only and shall not create any 
warranty of any kind.  (b) Unless otherwise expressly provided in the Agreement, Seller does not warrant: (i) the adequacy of the specifications provided by Buyer; (ii) design; (iii) that Seller or the 
goods are certified or approved by any entity or organization or are in compliance with any industry standards, guidelines or procedures; or (iv) the goods will comply with the requirements of any 
safety or environment code or regulation of any federal, state, municipality or other jurisdiction. Buyer affirms that it has not relied upon Seller’s skill nor judgment to select or furnish the goods for 
any particular purpose beyond the specific express warranties in the Agreement and that any design provided by Seller is based on information provided by Buyer. Seller provides no warranty as 
to prototype goods or as to goods used by Buyer in any program or application other than the specific program identified in Seller’s Offer for the goods.  (c) Seller shall not be liable for any breach 
of warranty arising out of the failure of a directed supplier to provide conforming directed supplies. Seller shall not be liable for any breach of warranty arising from a third party’s assembly of the 
goods. Seller’s warranties shall apply only if the goods: (i) have been installed, maintained and used in conformity with instructions furnished by Seller from time to time, if any, and otherwise in 
conformity with the highest industry practices; (ii) have been November 2025 subjected only to normal use for the purpose for which the goods were designed; (iii) have not been subjected to 
misuse, negligence or accident; (iv) have not been improperly stored; (v) have not been altered or repaired by persons other than Seller in any respect which, in the judgment of Seller, adversely 
affects the condition or operation of the goods; (vi) have been used in accordance with the specifications; (vii) have not been exposed to conditions not indicated in the specifications; and (viii) 
have been fully paid for. Seller’s warranties are not assignable and are not for the benefit of any third party.  23. Patent Infringement. Seller shall, with respect to any goods or services designed 
solely by Seller, indemnify Buyer from all damages and costs resulting from any claim that such goods or services constitute a direct infringement of any United States patent, provided that Buyer 
notifies Seller in writing of such claim within ten (10) calendar days of Buyer’s receipt of such claim and Seller is given the right to control the defense of any such claim, provided, however, that 
Seller shall have no obligation under this section to the extent such claim results from any alteration or modification of such good or services by Buyer or others; from Seller’s compliance with 
features, designs or specifications provided by Buyer; the combination, operation or use of the goods or services with other goods or services not furnished by Seller; or use of the goods or 
services in a manner not intended by Seller. Buyer agrees to fully defend, indemnify, and hold Seller harmless from any and all costs, expenses, damages, judgments or losses of any kind, 
including reasonable attorney’s fees, arising from any claim, suit or demand that any goods or services provided by Seller according to Buyer’s features, design, specifications, or instructions 
infringe any third-party Intellectual Property, including patents.   24. Exclusive Remedies, Limitation of Liability, Indemnity. NOTWITHSTANDING ANYTHING TO THE CONTRARY HEREIN OR IN ANY 
OTHER WRITING, SELLER’S TOTAL LIABILITY FOR ANY CLAIM OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING CLAIMS ALLEGING NEGLIGENCE OR GROSS NEGLIGENCE, ARISING OUT OF AND/OR IN ANY WAY 
RELATED TO THESE TERMS OR THE MANUFACTURE, SALE OR DELIVERY OR USE OF SELLER’S GOODS OR SERVICES WILL BE LIMITED TO THE DIRECT DAMAGES BUYER ACTUALLY INCURS NOT 
TO EXCEED THE LESSER OF: (A) $500,000 OR (B) THE PURCHASE PRICE OF THE AFFECTED GOODS DURING THE SIX (6) MONTH PERIOD PRECEDING THE EVENT WHICH GAVE RISE TO SUCH 
LIABILITY.  NOTWITHSTANDING ANYTHING TO THE CONTRARY HEREIN OR IN ANY OTHER WRITING, IN NO EVENT WILL SELLER BE LIABLE FOR ANY SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, PUNITIVE, 
EXEMPLARY OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF PROFIT, LINE DOWN COSTS OR CLAIMS OF THIRD PARTIES), HOWEVER CAUSED, 
WHETHER IN CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE, INCLUDING CLAIMS ALLEGING NEGLIGENCE OR GROSS NEGLIGENCE.  THESE LIMITATIONS APPLY EVEN IF BUYER’S EXCLUSIVE REMEDY 
FAILS OF ITS ESSENTIAL PURPOSE. By accepting delivery of the goods ordered, Buyer agrees that it indemnifies and holds harmless Seller from and against all claims, loss, damage and liability, 
including without limitation for personal injury, property damage or commercial loss of whatever kind, directly or indirectly arising from or relating to the hazards inherent in Buyer’s facilities or 
activities.  Buyer assumes the risk and agrees to indemnify Seller against and hold Seller harmless from all liability relating to (i) assessing the suitability for Buyer’s intended use of the goods and 
of any system design or drawing and (ii) determining the compliance of Buyer’s use of the goods with applicable laws, regulations, codes and standards.  Buyer retains and accepts full 
responsibility for all warranty and other claims relating to, or arising from, Buyer’s products which include or incorporate goods or components manufactured or supplied by Seller.  Buyer is solely 
responsible for any and all representations and warranties regarding the products made or authorized by Buyer.  Buyer will indemnify Seller and hold Seller harmless from any liability, claims, loss, 
cost or expenses (including reasonable legal fees) attributable to Buyer’s November 2025 products or representations or warranties concerning same. Neither Party shall have any indemnity 
obligation, whether by express or implied contract or implied by law, except as stated in Sections 22 and 23. 25. Export Sales.  Buyer represents that it is not an entity sanctioned by US and/or 
other applicable export laws and regulations nor is it otherwise owned or controlled by or acting on behalf of any person sanctioned by US and/or other applicable export laws and regulations. 
Buyer acknowledges that goods, software, or technical information provided under this Agreement may be subject to U.S. and/or other export laws and regulations.  Buyer agrees that it will not 
divert, use, export or re-export such goods, software, or technical information contrary to United States and/or other applicable export laws and regulations to include for prohibited end-use and/
or proliferation activities.  Buyer expressly acknowledges and agrees that it will not export, re-export, or provide such goods, software, or technical information to any entity or person within any 
country that is subject to United States economic sanctions imposing comprehensive embargoes without obtaining prior authorization from the United States Government. Buyer also expressly 
acknowledges and agrees that it will not export, re-export, or provide such goods, software, or technical information to entities and persons that are ineligible under United States law to receive 
such goods, software, or technical information, including but not limited to, any person or entity on the United States Treasury Department’s list of Specially Designated Nationals or on the United 
States Commerce Department’s Denied Persons List, Entity List, or Unverified List without obtaining prior authorization from the United States Government. Buyer agrees to sign written 
assurances and other export-related documents upon Seller’s request to assist Seller in verifying compliance with export laws and regulations. 26. (a) Applicable Law; Jurisdiction.  This 
Agreement and the sale of goods and services hereunder and any disputes relating thereto shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without 
regard to provisions regarding conflicts of laws. Seller and Buyer agree to accept and be bound by the exclusive jurisdiction of the Federal and State courts of the State of New York.  (b) The United 
Nations Convention on Contracts for the International Sale of Goods will not, for any purpose, govern or apply to the sale of goods and services or any transactions, performance or disputes 
hereunder. 27. (a) General Terms. All terms of payment are subject to approval of Seller’s reasonable credit approval requirements.  Buyer represents to Seller that it is solvent. In the event that 
Buyer’s financial condition shall become impaired prior to full payment to Seller, Buyer shall notify Seller immediately.  If Seller, in its sole judgment, finds Buyer’s financial condition unsatisfactory 
to Seller, Seller may exercise any or all of the following options: demand immediate payment; require payment in advance; suspend all further deliveries; reclaim any goods not paid for; terminate 
this Agreement upon written notice to Buyer, without limitation of any other rights or remedies it has herein or under law. (b) Buyer grants the Seller a security interest in the goods specific in a 
Purchase Order and replacements thereto to secure payment of any or all amounts outstanding from time to time. Seller may file, at Buyer’s expense, any financing statements or other 
documentation pursuant to perfect or evidence the Seller’s security interest. (c) All orders and release schedules placed by Buyer and accepted by Seller are considered firm and may not be 
canceled, rescheduled, or changed in any way without prior written approval by November 2025 Seller. Buyer assumes all risks and agrees to pay the full purchase price for each Purchase Order 
placed by Buyer.  (d) Seller may terminate this Agreement in whole or in part, with or without cause, upon 60 days advance written notice to the Buyer. (e) In the event of Buyer’s default of any of its 
obligations hereunder, Buyer shall be liable for all of Seller’s damages, including its loss of actual or anticipated profits, reasonable attorney’s fees, costs of collection, in addition to any other 
remedies available to Seller under law. (f) Seller’s failure to insist upon strict performance of any of the Terms shall not be deemed a waiver of any rights or remedies that Seller may have and shall 
not be deemed a waiver of any subsequent breach or default of any Terms. (g) Seller shall not be liable for any failure to carry out its obligations under this Agreement where such failure is due to 
any condition or event beyond its or its Seller’s reasonable control, including but not limited to fire, windstorm, flood, earthquake, or other Acts of God; strikes, lockouts or other work stoppages; 
wars, riots, or civil commotion;  government priorities, allocations, regulations or restrictions; interference or restraint of public authority, (whether legal or not); explosion or accident; epidemic or 
quarantine restrictions; failure of its suppliers or subcontractors; shortage of raw materials or labor; or any other cause, (whether or not of the same kind as those herein specified.)  If there is such 
a delay, Seller will have a reasonable extension of time in which to complete performance. (h) Headings are for convenience only and shall not be used in construing and interpreting this 
Agreement. (i) The term “including” shall be construed to mean “including, without limitation” and shall serve as a term of enlargement rather than a term of restriction. (j) Neither this Agreement 
nor any rights hereunder may be assigned by Buyer, without the prior written consent of Seller.  Seller may assign its rights, liabilities, and obligations hereunder to any affiliate or subsidiary 
without prior written notice.  (k) These Terms shall be severable such that the invalidity or unenforceability of any portion or provision of these Terms shall in no way affect the validity or 
enforceability of any other portion or provision. The balance of these Terms shall be construed and enforced as if it did not contain such invalid or unenforceable portion or provision. (l) The 
provisions of Sections 3-11, 15, 16 and 23-26 shall survive the termination of the Agreement for any reason. 
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